AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 0of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO |3. EFFECTIVE DATE (4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. {5. PROJECT NGO  (If applicable)
0001 07/09/2010 R2011101051/0001
6. ISSUED BY CODET 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem &) CODEL 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DBSC-CS Contracting Services Division
National Park Service P.O. Box 25287 National Park Service P O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street. county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co

525 South 8th St ) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. C2011101051

Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 ) | 108-DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE -~ JEACILITY CODE. 0472612010

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D 15 not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spedified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢} By separate latter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

CHECKONE[ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speafy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
M THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

[j B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
- changes in paying office, appropration date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E/] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
) In accordance with FAR 52.243-4 "Changes”

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

L

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return __ 1 copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the attached subcontracting plan into the contract in accordance with FAR 19.7 "The Small Business
Subcontracting Program.” All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Except as provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the documant raferenced in item 94 or 10A, as harstofore changed, remains unchanged and in fulf forca and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpn’nz 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)
J EF F “’Am - VP', lez . Of o W Tracie L Richardson

158 _AO0ON CROR/OFFERO, 15C.DATESIGNED\J 16C. DATE SIBNED

= 8-S- |o 5] 15722000
of person authorized to sign) (Signature of tracting Officer)

NSN #40-01-152-8070 /' STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-82)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescnbed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)
UNUSABLE 53243




Line item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0001 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Zof2
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of

Number  pescription {Start date to End date) Quantity lssue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tnbal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

No Changed Line tem Fields

CO-Tracie Richardson, 303-969-2737
CS-Mike Shaner, 303-987-6604
PM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330

PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107

Previous Totatl:
Modification Total:
Grand Total:

$35,121,846.00
$0.00
$35,121,846.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE Page

1 of 6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. [3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITIONSFPURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

0002 111712010 See Lnes
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 2081 |7 ADMINISTERED 8Y (I other than flem 6)  CODE|_ 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Sewvices Division DSC-CS Contrading Senices Division
Nalional Perk Service P.Q. Box 25287 National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287
Denver. CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No.. street, county, State and 2 Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construdtion Co

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

525 South 86 St 0
NO. C2011101051
Minneapoks, MN 55404-1630 x) | 108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_* leaciuTy cooe 0412972010 _

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered soficitation it amended as set forth in hem 14. The hour and date specified for raceipt of Offers [ ! is extended, D is not extended.

Offers musl acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the follawing methods:
(a) By compieting ltems 8B and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference fo the soficitation and amendmen{ numbers. FAILURE DF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECENVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided sach telegrarn or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)
2011~ - 2001~ -2527- -454- - -AB03- - - - - - $92.861.00

13 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 4.

CHECK ONF| & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily autharty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
0 THE CONTRACT ORDER NO_ IN [TEM 10A.

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER 1S MOHFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
In accordance with FAR-52.2434 "Changes”

0. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Q is not, is raquired to slgn this document andrefum _ 1 copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings including sokcitationfontract subject matter where feasbie.)

The purpose of this modification ks to provide the funding for the single pedestal water fower in the total amount of $52,861.00 for phase Il construction on the Crow
Creck Tribal School project. No additional time s being alfowed and the coniract complelion date remains January 8, 2012

Original Contract Amount:  $35,121,846.00
Modiication No. 1: 000
Modikcation No. 2: $92861.00
Revised Contract Amount:  $35214,707.00

The foregoing mod. #2. is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this mod. #2, the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied daims against the

Govemnment arising out of or resulting from this mod. and the contractor hereby refeases and discharges the Government from any and all daims or demands
whatsoever arising out of or resulting Fom thés modification.

Except as provided herein, aRt lerms and coadiions of the document referenced in fem 9A or 104, as herelafore changed, rmans unchanged and in full force and effect.

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinl) 16A. MAME AND TITLE OF ; ONTRA{F&? PHEBER (Type or print)
Doane £ Rauser Fsasio-4 Richardsen g«ﬁ\/
CTO&O -RIYR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UZ‘ ed Slatesm 16C. DATE SIGNED
ME % . BY / /
{Signature of person authorized to sgn) l 2 8 1O (Signature of Contracting Officer) (1 @ lo
NS# 7540-01-152-8070 : STANDARD FORM 30{REV. 10-83)

Prescabad by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

PREVIOUS EOTION
53243

URUSABLE



Line Hem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011 101031/0002 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 20f6
Total Funding: $35.214,707.00
FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub ProjiJob No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivory Date Unit of
Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity {ssue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Repfacement Project
Stephan (Hyde Counly), SouthDskota
CRCR-156772

0002 Modfication 2 1.00 Is $92,861.00 $92.861.00

(04/30/2010 10 0109/201%
This is a New Line
JUSTIFICATION

This justification i for additional construction aciwities:
Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Developmert & Ulilities:
Change Order (CRX) # 0X Cosractor Proposed Muflti-legged Waler Tower vs. Single Pedestal Waler Tower

Contractor was asked lo develop and submit a detaled, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water fowsr and fie
single-pedestal water fower lo include §ifa cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower s 10 be sized fo

accommodate 250,000 gatons and comply with curent design drawings and spedficaions (Shis C14.tand C14.3). The bebw
amount represents the crease n construction cost o choose te single pedestal waledower over the multi-legged waler tower,

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: - $92,861.00

Previous Total:  $35,121,846.00
Modification Total:  $92,861.00
Grand Total: $35,214,707.00
{inctudes Discounts)
ICO-Tracie Richardson, 303-969-2737
ICS-Joy Eweailt, 303-969-2354

PM-Chris Lews, 303-969-2330
IPS- PH Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Hurmber

Tltle

Page
Funding Summary | £2011101051/0002 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Jofé
Eunding Strip Coda c in Fynd
2011 - - - 2011 -2522- -454. - -AB03- - - - - - $92.861 00

Reference Requisition:  R2011101585




Document No.
C2011101051/0002

Document Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 4 of 6

SECTION A -- Solicitation/Contract Form
Al Summary of Changes
A2 Amendment No. 0002

TABLE OF CONTENTS

n




Document No. Document Title Page 5 of 6
C2011101051/0002 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

SECTION A -- SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

Al SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The free form item *Amendment No. 0002’has been edited.

A.2  AMENDMENT NO. 0002

A. Modify the following:
Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:
Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Multi-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Background: RFI 30 - The design of the Water Tower structure. The DBC has proposed a multi-legged structure in an effort to save
cost but a single pedestal structure may provide less maintenance in the future. The BIA has stressed a need for low maintenance
building structures and equipment. Is the government interested in considering the additional cost of a single pedestal tower for
maintenance advantages?"

Response:

Yes, the Government is interested in considering a single pedestal water tower structure. Please provide a detailed cost estimate for
consideration. Also provide an estimate of future maintenance cost for use in a life cycle cost analysis.

Contractor to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the single-pedestal
water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to accommodate 250,000

- gallons and comply with current design drawings and specifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3).

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00

ADD  $92,861.00

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3: $92,861.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 1: $92,861.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable as
determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This Modification Number 1 results in an increased amount of $92,861.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is
accordingly established as follows:

Line  Title Orig. Contract Add/Deduct Revised Amt
i. Design (For Base Price Items) $1,642,502 $1,642,502
2. School $15,306,486 $15,306,486
3. Site Development & Utilities $10,687,404 $92,861 $10,780,265
4. Sewage Lagoon Exp. & Sewer Lines  $540,069 $540,069




Document No.
C2011101051/0002

Document Titie
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 6 of 6

5. Dormitory

6 Bus Storage/Facilities Maint. Bldg $559,566

$5,538,746

7A Opt. - Des.&Constr. 3 BR $187,310

7B Opt. - Des.&Constr. (2)-2 BR Unit $305,932
7C Opt. - Des.&Constr. (1) Duplex Unit $237,026
7D Opt. - Des.&Constr. (3) 2-Car Gar $116,805

Contract Amount $35,121,846 $92 861

Total Contract Amount

D. As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains unchanged at January 6, 2012.

$35,214,707

$5,538,746
$559,566
$187.310
$305,932
$237,026
$116,805

$35,214,707

The foregoing mod. #2, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this mod. #2, the Contractor
acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this
mod., and the contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any and all claims or demands
whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE Page

1 of 11

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

0003 12/1132010 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6)  CODE[ 2081
DSC-CS Confrading Semvices Division DSC-CS Contracting Senices Division
National Park Service P.O. Box 25287 Natonal Park Service P O. Box 25287
Denwver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No.. street, county, State and Zp Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

9B DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

525 South 8h St (X)
NO. C2011101051
Minneapoks, MN 55404-1030 0 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE * i[-‘ACILITY CODE 04/29/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:’ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified lor receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation er as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a relerence 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire o change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference to the solicilation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)
See Funding Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

CHECKONE| A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
0 THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

]
In Accordance with FAR 52 243-04 "Changes”

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

a

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [___I is not, is required to sign this document andretum __!  copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings including sclcitation/contract subject matter where feasble.)

The purpose of this modification is to acknowledge the changes within the scope of work for phase Il construdlion in the attached doument in the total amount of
$80,964.00. No additional time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains at January 9, 2012. Al other terms and conditions remain the same.

Original Contract Amount: $35,121,846.00
Modification No. 1 - No Change D00
Modification No. 2 - Increase $2,861.00
Modification No. 3 - Increase $8,964.00
Revised Contract Amount: $35,2985,671.00

The foregoing Modification No. 3, is satisfactory and is hereby accepled in accepting tis Modification No. 3, the Contractoracknowledges that he has no unsatisfied
claims against the Govemment arising out of or resulting from this modification and the Contractor hereby releases and discharges the Govemment from any and all
claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.

Excepl as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 84 or 10A_ as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND T;I:L_E OF SIGNER ?e or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Y - LoriK. lish

16B. United States of America 16C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CTOR/OFFERO
BY

(Signature of perscn authoazed to sgn) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EQITION Prescibed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

UNUSABLE 53243




Line Item Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 20f 11
Total Funding: $33.293.,671.00
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub Object Class Sub  Program CostOrg Sub ProjlJob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tnbal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County). South Dakota
CRCR-156772

0003 Modification 3 100 Is $80,964.00 $80.964.00

(04/30/2010t0 0109/2012)
This is a New Line
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request & for AWARD purpeses for addiional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A Switching plants & rrees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #98: Adding Pine trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18. Relocate LXility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shell Outdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Laycut Revisions

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670851.00

Mod. 02: & 92.86100

Balance Remaining: $ 1577.990.00

This Mod (Mod. 03): $ 80.96400

Balance Remaining: $1.497.026.00

Budget Summary:

K006001Y210/09-10/YSAZNOOD/Z5.3A

(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011A603-655**
KO00600/1 Y211/09-10/Y9AZNO00/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21708.000 2011A604-655™
K00600A Y213/09-10/Y9AZNO0O0/25.3A

(Construction-Dormitory) $6926,358 2011-A605-655"*
KO0600A1Y214/09-10/YSAZNO00/25.3A

(Construction-Quarters} $807,000 2011-AB06-655**

K00600M1Y215/09-10/YOA2ND00/25.3A
(Construction-Bus GarMaint.) $1,054,000 2011-A607-655""
K00600/1Y220/09-10'Y9AZNO00/25.3A

(Conlingency) $1,67,851 2011-A608-454

K00600/ Y221/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee -FY2010) $165000 2011A608-655

K00600A1 Y230/09-10/YOAZNOD0/25.3A

(Const. Mgt/Inspection) $2128,161 2011A610-655

K00600/1Y242/09-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A

(Design) $1.630.529 2011-A611655°

Total of $39.134 476
Ref Req No: R2011111077




Line Item
Summary

Document Number

C20111010531/0003

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page

Jofll

Line Item
Number  pascription

Delivery Date Unit of

(Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price

Total Cost

CO-Lor lrish, 3039876776
CS-Joy Ewalt. 303-969-2394
2M-Chnis Lewis, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107

Previous Total:
Modification Total:

Grand Total:
(Includes Discounts)

$35,214,707.00
$80,964.00
$35,29%5,671.00




Contract Level

Document Number

Title

Page

Funding Su mma l-y C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 tolll
i Funding Strip Code Ch in Funde oun
| 2011 - - -2011- -2527- -454- -AB03- - - - - - $24.417.00

Reference Requisitions  R2011111077

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -A6D4- - - - - - $162 00

Reference Requisilion: R2011111077

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -A607- - - - - - $56,385.00

Reference Requisition:  R2011111077




Document No. Document Title Page 5 of ¢
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

A. Modify the following:
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

Change Order (CRX) # 02: Replace Existing 4" Sanitary Sewer Line at Existing Gym with New 6" SS Line
Background: RFI 29 - The 4" sewer line that comes from the gym on sheet C-202 it shows us hooking the 4"
into the new 8". Would we want to change the 4" into 6" or 8"? When we were hooking up the job trailers the
line was clogged at the manhole. We jetted the line to clear it. When talking to the plumber he indicated that
this was an ongoing problem.

Response:

The existing Gym has a five inch sanitary sewer line exiting the building. which transitions to a 4" sewer main
at the building exterior (an error by the civil engincer for the Gym project), and a potential on-going problem.
MOA drawing C-202 states. "Connect existing 4" SS service main to new 8" SS main." However, the existing
4" SS service main, between the 5" SS sewer line exiting the building and the new 8" SS main, also needs to be
replaced; from the MOA drawings this appears to scale about 25" to 30', and should be sized as recommended
by vour civil engineer. Ifthis is an added cost, the DBC needs to submit a detailed cost estimate for approval.

Contractor is to develop and submit detailed. line item cost proposal to replace the existing 4" SS line with a
new 6" SS line and tie into the new 8" SS main.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $2,169.00

ADD $2.169.00

Bid Item No. 6, Construction - Bus Storage:

Change Order (CRX) # 06: CMU Wall Separation between Bus Storage Bay and Office Space.

Background: RFI D-32: Following review of the Bus Garage & Facilities Shop Review Comments prepared
by Leland Baade and dated July 1, 2010, we have the following questions regarding the comments:

Comment #1 - At the June 10th review meeting. it was noted that the building does not contain a Maintenance
Material Storage area. At the meeting it was determined that the building spaces are correct per the building
program. This comment appears to indicate that one should be provided. [f this space is now required, the
building will need to be made larger. Please provide further clarification.

Comment #7 - The change to CMU walls is a significant deviation from the MOA drawings. As this is a Bus
Storage building and is a pre-engineered steel building, are CMU walls required?

Comment #9 - The comment indicates that acoustical ceiling tile is an exception. Per the School Facilities
Space Template book, the ceiling may be left open to the structure above. We propose to leave the ceiling open
to above, is this acceptable?

Response:

"DRAFT" review comments were provided, but had not been reviewed for accuracy or coordination by OFMC

- Great Plains.
My responses to each are as noted below with corresponding numbering:




Document No. Document Title Page 6 of i1
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

1. Equipment Storage 101 is shown as 531 sfon the MOA drawings, and is really a combined Facility
Maintenance Equipment and Facility Maintenance Storage, programmed (see POR) at 250 sf Max. and 300 sf,
respectively. The title of this room should read "Facility Maintenance Equipment and Storage”.

7. In accordance with the BIA School Facilities Space Template SS-1 Facilities Maintenance Shop, wall
substrate/finishes shall be painted CMU for the rooms associated with Facilities Maintenance as noted therein.
In addition:

a. See SS-2 for acceptable wall substrate/finishes at Custodial Closets.

b. See similar rooms such as PE Oftice toilet/shower for F.M. Toilets/Showers wall substrate/finish.

c. Bus Storage has no BIA Space Template for what is an acceptable wall substrate/finish.

There was no waiver provided for a change in substrate to MOA Architects;

Please provide a detailed cost proposal for changes in wall substrate/finish as needed for compliance with the
BIA School Facilities Space Template requirements as needed. CMU wall substrates can be either a CMU wall
or CMU facing on steel stud interior wall or pre-engineered steel building exterior wall; the DBC needs to
propose their recommended changes to MOA drawings.

9. See BIA School Facilitics Space Templates SS#1 for acceptable ceilings at F.M. rooms. If exposed painted
ceilings are provided. that is acceptable. However, such a revision will require a change from the MOA
drawings, and the DBC will need to submit a cost proposal for any proposed revisions desired for BIA
consideration.

Contractor to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal to construct a CMU wall in lieu of a steel stud wall as
identified on the drawings. The DBC is to make sure any credits for the steel stud wall are identified on the line
item breakdown prior to submitting their proposal. The DBC is to ensure that all changes in wall
substrate/finish meet BIA School Facilities Space Template requirements and any proposed revisions
concerning ceiling finishes for the Facility Maintenance Equipment and Storage Space within the Bus Storage

Facility.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $56,385.00

ADD §56.385.00

Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Ultilities:
Change Order (CRX) # 9A: Switching the types of plants and trees at the Medicine Wheel. (No cost)
Background: Appears acceptable, but approval would be dependent on new plant selections. Submit additional
information for consideration.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $0.00

ADD $0.00



Document No. Document Title Page 7 of 1
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Bid [tem No. 3. Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 9B: Adding Pine trees along the Discovery Path. (No cost)
Background: Appears acceptable, but approval would be dependent on new plant selections. Submit additional
information for consideration.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $0.00

ADD $0.00

Bid ltem No. 2, Construction - School:

Change Order (CRX) # 15: Credit for Re-installation of Stations of the Cross

Background

RFI D-38: In recent conversation with the Tribe, Shane Crowe has informed us that the Tribe would prefer the
existing Stations of the Cross precast panels be removed from the school building. Shane states that the reason

for this request is because of the negative impact these symbols have had on the Tribe. Please confirm that this
removal is acceptable to the NPS and BIA.

Contractor to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal identifying a construction credit for not removing and
re-installing the Stations of the Cross precast panels.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $-5,700.00

DELETE $-5,700.00

Bid Item No. 3, Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 18: Relocate Utility Electric from Underground to Overhead

Background

There is an existing underground utility line running from an overhead transition north of the existing
communication tower and running underground north-west to another transition back to an overhead line
(Northwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter of Section 14) which feeds private residences west of the school

campus boundary.

During Phase 1A work. it has been determined that this line conflicts with the civil design drawings, and that
the designed 8' grade cut will expose the utility line; consequently an unsafe construction site occurs.




Document No. Document Title Page 8 of ¥
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

This RFP is for the termination and abandonment of the entire existing underground electrical power line and
rerouting the power from an existing overhead power line from a pole adjacent to the Weldon Comes Flying
Home site. running parallel along South Dakota Highway 34, and connecting to an existing overhcad power
pole adjacent to the Rochelle Zephier Home Site.

It is estimated that approximately 11 poles and one (1) anchor will be required (please reference the attached
Dakota Electric Utility file). The entire change order shall include a complete and operable utility electric
system to feed the private residences, like-in-Kind to their existing service.

Please provide a cost proposal for the utility power line relocation. It is the NPS understanding that Kraus
Anderson will provide the existing Dakota Energy cost quote along with KA's mark-ups. Please submit your
proposal within five calendar days of receipt of this letter.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $24.417.00

ADD $24.417.00

Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX #22: Decletion of Combination Emergency Eyewash/Shower combination unit at High School Lab Prep
Room, Rm 702.

Contractor to delete emergency eyewash/shower station in Rm 702. Credit shall include all labor and materials
to include combination unit, and floor drain, and all associated plumbing.

Please provide a detailed. line item cost breakdown identifying all credits respective to this change order to
include construction costs only.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $-2.150.00

DELETE $-2.150.00

Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX #23: Incorporation of Turtle Shell into Outdoor Classroom.
Contractor to incorporate a depiction of a turtle shell as the floor finish of the Outdoor Classroom. Scope
includes eliminating (12) radial concrete benches and adding (28) Boulders of various size structure from 12"-

17" diameter not-to-exceed any maximum accessibility heights.

Also, include the removal of proposed benches and incorporate Turtle Shell design and specification and also
relocate CAD layers to Media Center Wing where the current Community Garden is. (Design costs for



Document No. Document Title

C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 9 of

relocating the Community Garden CAD Layers would be in a separate CRX #09C). The current tree layout
behind the dorm will be moditied slightly to accommodate Community Garden. The surface will remain as

proposed using concrete edger with crusher fines.

The DBC is to provide both design and construction costs associated with this proposed cultural design element.
In addition, the DBC is to identify those original scope items to be credited from the construction scope of

work.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $3.368.00
ADD $3.368.00
Bid Item No. 3, Site Development & Utilities:

CRX #25: Provide Additional Exterior Waste Receptacles and Picnic Tables.
DBC to provide unit costs for both exterior waste receptacles and precast picnic tables.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $960/Trash Receptacles
$1.172/Picnic Table
ADD 3$PENDING
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX #32: Revisions to Food Service Layout:

Per a follow-up meeting between the DBC and CRCR's Kitchen Manager Consultation: This follow-on
meeting from the August 4 & 5 Meetings occurred on September 1, 2010. From the meeting, the following

changes in scope were documented.

Equipment Changes as follows:
Equipment Removed:

#41 -Steamer

#45 -Convection Oven & Combi Oven
#48 -Island Table

#51 -Sandwich Slide (Future)

#52 -Heated Shelf

#53 -2 Well Hot Food Units

#57 -6 each Cold Speed Line Cold Units
#67 -Door Dishwasher with Booster Heater
Equipment Added:




Document No. Document Title Page 10 of ¢/
C2011101051/0003 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

#19 -3 each Wall shelves

#41 =10 Pan Combi Oven

#45 -Double Convection Oven

#48 -2 cach Mobile Tables

#53 -2 each 3-Well Hot Food Wells
#37 -2 each 6-Well Buffet Cold Units
2 each Tray Caddies

| each conveyor toaster

1 each Milk Cooler

2 each Tray & Silverware Cart

2 each Condiment Buffet Units

The Program of Requirements (POR) requires the design to provide 1,155 meals per day. That capacity includes
break fast and noon meals for all 393 students; the evening meal for 100 dormitory residents: and breakfast,
noon, and evening meals for 128 staff, 124 staff, and 17 staft. respectively. Therefore, the breakfast capacity is
521, the noon meal capacity is 517. and the evening meal capacity is 117. Food service equipment changes are
significant and cannot be stated as a simple trade off. A detailed change proposal will be needed showing the
credits and adds resulting from. However as a first step, please confirm that 1,155 meals/day (with the numbers

anticipated for each meal)
can be adequately prepared with the food service equipment as proposed.

Regarding the food service minutes of Sept. 1, 2010:

1. See above remarks regarding meal capacity.
2. Tray slides and counters are noted to be 34" high (adult accessibility height only): that is not an accessible

height for elementary children (Grades K-6). All serving slides and counters must be appropriate heights to
comply with all accessibility requirements (reference ADA/ABAAG).

3. What does "POS" mean; referenced for future electrical and data services?

4. Coordinate the dishwasher and Kitchen hood filter size to allow the filters to be run through the dishwasher.

5. Verity kitchen hood has make-up air system.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $2,475.00

ADD $2475.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 2.15.22, 23 .32): $ 162.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3: (CRX's 9A.9B.18) § 24.417.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 6: (CRX 6) $ 56.,385.00

TOTAL ADD MOD 3: § 80.964.00




Document No.

C2011101051/0003

Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 11 of 71

B. Except as modified above. all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract
where applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This Modification Number 3 results in an increased amount of $80.964.00 in the contract amount. The
revised amount is accordingly established as follows:

hier Original | Revised Oricinal | Revised Amount of

\f]‘ Estimated | Estimated ltem Uni[\g]’ri e |U ]Lii ;: .| Original Amount Increase Revised Amount

S| Quantity | Quantity il e (or Decrease)
2 LS LS School LS LS $15.306,486.00 $162.00] $15,306.648.00
3 LS LS Site & Utilities LS LS $10.780,265.00[ $24.417.00f $10,804.682.00
6 LS LS Bus Storage LS LS $559,566.00f $56,385.00 $615.951.00

accordingly established as follows

Original Contract Amount

Modification No. 1 — No Change

Modification No. 2 — Increase

Moditication No. 3 — Increase

Revised Contract Amount

$35,121,846.00

$0.00

$92.861.00
$80.964.00
$35,295,671.00

This Modification No. 3 results in a net increase of $80,964.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is

D. Asa result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains unchanged at January 9, 2012.

The foregoing Modification No. 3. is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this Modification No. 3.
the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatistied claims against the Government arising out of or

resulting from this modification. and the Contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any
and all claims or demands resulting from this modification.



! POLURTRACT D CD0F

AMENDM[::NT OF SOUC TATION/MOD!FICAT!ON OF CONTRACT

e

i

TR ATE

|

IECT NG wrohcan s

OOARENOMENTAMCDIFICATION NO

eO0d
4 ISSUED B8Y
CSC Cs Canractng Semices Crasion
tlacenst Park Sorvce PO Box 20237

RED BY Sf ctresr tha iman 57

AUANNIGTE

; u.w(. CH Conraching Senvices Division

Matonai H ux Savite Py Bo 5287
Cenver CO 3228

Denver OO %2025

4 COMTEACTOR oMo srenr oo T e AME ML RAENT
B CATED (SEZTEM I
wraus Anderson Censtsaton O
. N OA MODIFIC, INOF L A TR
Souh 3h St - 104 MODIFICATION OF CUNTRACTURLER
M I HGT05
Ninneapais 'dj} 55424 103 P 108 DATED Lig13)
= - K
SR e ME AL L 4252010
T RSITEM ONUY APPLIETS TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLIKITATICNS
{:7 } Tre Aove danlerod Soie Sgliogt mo e Teecmt 35 et Iorh v lert 14 Tre roar ang Jage Spec ieg or rene ot ot Diftace 5 eRieney r } s ~ot Avipnagst
] S S
THErS MUSH 3CANSWBAQR TeCent Of NS IMEnamant puld tC M8 WAL ang date scecfed i tor ek Dfaten or 35 amerded fy ore ol the 1oiowe g msthuds
(as By oo gy tarns 4 and 5 g returtatg corms of e woendrrent (0} 8y A nraedg ng ceincl 3N amenarrer! on 2ath tooy 2f tra tar
SF ¥ TR ACEMOILEDGMENT

hrses a4 cefcence to the solaitaticn and amendment numeers FaluRz
2% IR TO THE FaOUR AND DATE SPECFIED MaY &

Bf AMeFIY SULMEEA SLOR CRANGE MYy Be Mate Dy
¢ AN s recoiedd o6 0 the J0ening toul a0a Jate

St e Ot orcs Ry seDaale el
TOBE SELEIGE
i BEJECTION DF A DUR OF FCP 1ty g riue of this Inencment
s provided egon @ingram or tener ;makes (aferenca fo the so
12 ACCOUNTING ANG APPRUPRIATION DATA (i mequirpd
2091 - 2011 2627 454~ - AROB- - - - - - 57685300

SICHATED FIOR THE PECEWT UF CFFZ
DU SESHE O ChANgR 3

at-co and thrs amendme

SROERT
14

SOTIFICATION OF CONTRAL
OFEGIR WD AS SCRIBED 'P‘ 1

13 THISHTEM ONLY AFRLUES TO 4
T MOUIFIES THE COMTPAL

PURSUANT 7O (Specdty authertyy THE CHAMGES SET FORTHINGITEN 14 ARE MASE IN

-4 TrS CHANGE ORDEPIIS ISEUE
IR

THE SONTRACT SREER NG (NTEM 1A

CHTRACT.GRDER S MCCIFED TC SEFLECT THE ADMIUSTRATIVE CHANGES 1such as

8 THE A20VE NUMBESED ©
CUART TO ThE AQTHORITY OF FAR 43 103t0)

Cranges 4 paymyg office 3pprophatcn date, ele ) SET FORTHINGTEM 14 &

DEPLEZMENTAL AGREEMINT IS ENTERED NTO FUSSULANT T AUTHORITY OF

-
i Biag e RS

B r)
@

rel

<
¥

FAR 52 24304 Changes”

D OTHER (Specty tepe of mociicaton sad authonty)

£ IMPORTANT  Contractor L.Jl isnol | X I 1 regured 1o sgn fus document andretum ! copes to he ssuing office.

14 CESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENTAICDIFICATIOMN (Qrganeed by UCF seaticn headings meludng sclctabontontiact subpct imatter wnere feasble )

Tre purpose of tus modification #4115 o acknowladge the changes within the scope of work for phase fl constructon 0 the attached doacment m the tolat amoent
$76.363 00 Mo addtonal tme s beng aillewed and the contrat comgleton date remans at Jaruary 9. 2012 Ad other terms and conditions rematn the same.

Orginat Conract Amount: $ 35121345 00

Moaficaton 0001 - Mo Change: S0090
tioaficaton Gl - Ingease’ S82261400
Modficabon 00QY - Inease” $30364 30
Koddicaton S004 - Ingedse. STHAG3C0
Revised Contract Ameunt’ 33537253400
= foregong Modhcaton Ho 4. 6 sausfactsy and s hereby aocepted n accepting tres Moadficativn My 4 the Cantractor ackrowledges hat ha bas no

vy et ef or resuling fom thes modidcatan and the Conradtcr herety releases and dechames the Covernment
e 3isng ool of or recdtngfom s moadificaton

nnsatisfed clams ananst tha 3overnmant 3
fearn ary and & clauns or demands whatscr

L@ g eted

3H1ATNY NS0 0ns 3 At peh e nne d o e m B 00 VDL ge memmctnoy aant Al rac ey I arqadasy A b

TECY IS YL Pera e 3itarr

154 NAME ARD TITLE OF oJ(“‘JER’ & yr:e or oot} 184 NAME AND TITLE CF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tyre or pang)

'A/ e oSy~ Leni K. Insh
e Z vCNWPM,-("R!C) FEROR ™7 15C DATE SIGHED Stles o‘i»m[én %L_ SCDATE SIGRNED
f/ ‘ e, I / /
ed to 957} l,»)L“ -1 - ?, 6 [’
TAIC AP

Eeagara




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 2of7
Total Funding: $35,372,534.00
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacernent Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772

0004 Modification 4 1.00 Is $76,863.00 $76,863.00

(01/28/2011to 06/009/2012)
This is a New Line
Line tems 1, 2 & 3in the fotal amount of $76,863.00.

Previous Total: $35,295.671.00
Modification Total: $76,863.00

Grand Total: $35,372,534.00
(Includes Discounts)
CO-Lori lrish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris Lewss, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number

Title

Funding Summary | C2011101051/0004

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
Jof7

Fundin rip Code
2011 - - -2011- -2527 - -454- - -AB08

Change in Funded Amount
$76,863.00



C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

MODIFICATION NO. 4

A. Modify the following:

Bid item No. 1, Design:

Change Order (CRX) # 10 [RFP #2]: Additional Reproduction Costs for all (3) Phases of design submission by DBC

Background: Additional repro costs for all (3) phases from DBC for final stamped and signed Construction Documents for

BIA, HDR, and NPS differ from what is identified on the project's RFP.

Contractor is to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal for additional reproduction costs pertaining to the additional

design sets requested by NPS and BIA. The cost proposal should include Phase 1A, Phase 1B, and Phase 2 final stamped and

signed submissions only. NPS will provide Kraus Anderson with distribution requirements for the remainder of the project.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $18,459.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $18,459.00

ADD  $18,459.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
Change Order (CRX) # 14: Provide HVAC Insulation to Existing Gymnasium Rm #108
Background: HVAC Insulation for vertical supply ducts in Existing Gym Mech/Elec Rm. 108
Contractor to install insulation on all vertical HVAC supply ducts located within Mechanical Room
1. Cut a tap, grille, and damper in the supply duct at the mechanical room, as well as provide return air in this room; to provide
a small amount of ventilation to get some air movement within this room.
2. Provide 1" thick exterior duct insulation at all exposed supply ductwork (in this room only).
3. All work shall include all accessories as needed for a complete installation and all repairs as needed which shall match

existing.

The purpose of this proposed modification is to eliminate severe condensation that is occurring on the supply ductwork in this
room.

Contractor to provide a detailed, line item cost estimate to procure and install 1" thick interior duct insulation for all exposed
supply ductwork within the Existing Gym's Mech/Elec Rm. 108.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $500.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $3,871.00
ADD  $3.871.00
Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Ultilities:

REVISED Change Order (CRX) # 17 [RFP #2, 2nd Rev.]: Construct Temporary Parking Lot

Document No. Document Title Page ¢ a4




C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Background: : Temporary Parking area shall accommodate 210 105 parking spaces and traffic (car and bus) and pedestrian
circulation, or approximately 88,000 44,000 square feet (approximate half the square foot area of proposed paved parking
design). The temporary designated parking lot shall be located west of the practice football field and east of the existing game-
time football field, as directed by Silas Blaine and the COR. Contractor to modify the recently proposed security and site
fencing to help provide parking boundaries using orange construction fencing, circulation, accessible walking path using
orange construction fencing, and provide temporary exterior lighting for security.

Below is an e-mail summary of Kraus-Anderson:

Provide temp lighting. (We plan to price two temp poles because of the size.)

Provide directional signage. (To indicate entrance and exit, we will install temp fence between parking isles.)
Provide 4' pedestrian egress fence

Remove approximately 88'x500'70'x100" temp lot prior to irrigation pond excavation (required)

Remove entire lot (70'x500') fencing, signage, and exterior security lighting upon completion

Contractor to provide a detailed, line item cost estimate to install temporary orange fencing designating the temporary parking
area geotextile fabric and 9" thick temporary gravel parking lot surface for gymnasium event parking. The DBC is also to
include temporary exterior lighting, temporary walkway fencing for safety and wayfinding.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $1,250.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $26,000.00

ADD  $26,000.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
Change Order (CRX) # 19 [RFP #3]: Re-Use Starboards & Projection Screens
Background: Re-Use Existing (39) StarBoards and (43) Projection Screens from Existing School. Contractor to relocate
existing, mounted StarBoards from existing school and re-mount StarBoards in new School locations, as identified on contract
documents. Contractor to credit the procurement of 39 StarBoards and associated Projection Screens. Contractor to separate
out unit costs for White Boards (4x8), Tackboards (4x4), and StarBoards. In addition, Contractor to relocate existing White
Boards from the existing school and determine location and accommodation within the same classrooms as the Starboards.

Please provide a detailed, line item cost breakdown identifying all credits and add costs respective to this change order.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: No Design Costs Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $6,000.00

ADD  $6,000.00
Bid Item No. 3, Site Development & Ultilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 27: Change Asphalt to Concrete at Vehicle Drop-Off Zone

Background: Per Sheet C7.5, please provide a detailed, line item breakdown for changing the originally proposed asphalt
surface for the Vehicle Drop-Off Zone to concrete. The DBC shall submit costs for both design and construction for the
conversion. In addition, please provide HDR and NPS an rough scope to include the credit for asphalt and add-costs for
construction, reinforcement, jointing/finishing, etc.

Document No. Document Title Page 5a47




C2011101051/0004 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

The DBC is to provide a cost proposal for the material and construction change. .

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $1,000.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $19,547.00

ADD  $19,547.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX #30. Add 8'x4' Borrowed Light Window to Art Room Suite
Background: Install borrow light, tempered window (8'x5") and hollow metal frame between Rms 438 and 440 in the Art Rm

Suite to allow for teacher supervision of both spaces simultaneously. The DBC shall verify what dimensions the proposed
light window will be, design, and construction costs associated with this change order.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below):  $500.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $1,752.00

ADD:  $1,752.00
Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX #31: Add 5'x4' Borrowed Light Window to Administration Area
Background: Install (1) safety-glass window (5'x4') between Rms 338 (Procurement Staff) and Main Door Vestibule to allow

viewing of traffic approaching the facility. The DBC shall verify what dimensions the proposed light window will be, design,
and construction costs associated with this change order.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $100.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $1,234.00

ADD:  $1,234.00
SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 10) § 18,459.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 14, 19, 30, 31): 12,857.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3: (CRX's 17, 27)$ 45,547.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 4: $ 76,863.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable
as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

Document No. Document Title Page s of 7




Document No.

C2011101051/0004

Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page wag 7

C. This Modification Number 4 results in an increased amount of $76,863.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is

accordingly established as follows:

1 Design
2 School
3 Site & Util.
4 Sewage
5 Dorm
6 ‘Bus Stor.
7A 3BR
7B {2)-2BR
7C Duplex
7D (3)-2 Car
Subtotal

$18,459.00
$12,857.00
$45,547.00

$76,863.00

$1,660,961.00
$15,319,505.00
$10,850,229.00
$540,069.00
$5,538,746.00
$615,951.00
$187,310.00
$305,932.00
$237,026.00
$116,805.00
$35,372,534.00

Total Contract Amount

D. As aresult of this Modification, the contract completion date remains unchanged at January 9, 2012.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page

1 0of 6

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. {3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. }5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

0005 02/1122011 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE| 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODEI 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DSC-CS Contracting Services Division
National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287 National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zb Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

525 South 8h St 0
NO. C2011101051
Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 " 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE * [FACILITY CODE 04/29/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required)
See Funding Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE| A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
] THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[‘/j B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

(_] D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum pies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasble.)

The purpose of this administrative modification is to revise the funding ines for modification number four. This is a no cost administrative modification and all other
terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76,863.00) Delete
2011-A603454  45547.00 Add
2011-A604-454 12,857.00 Add
2011-A611454 18,459.00 Add

Net change $Q00

Except as provided hersin, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Lori K. Iish
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. Unjd States ofﬁnen’w 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY / /
(Signature of person authornized to sgn) (Signature of Contracting Officer) ? l :}/ [ ’
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

UNUSABLE 53.243



Line ltem
Summary

Document Number
C2011101051/0005

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
20f6

Total Funding: $35,372,534.00

FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub

See Line ltem(s)

Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub ProjiJob No. Sub Reporting Category

Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772
0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 01/09/2012 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
(01/28/2011to 06/009/2012)
Change in Performance Period
0002 Modification 2 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)

Change in Performance Period

JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction activities:

Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Mutti-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to

accommodate 250,000 gallons and comply with current design drawings and spedifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below
amount represents the increase in construction cost to choose the single pedestal watertower over the multi-legged water tower.

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0005 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Jof6

Total Funding: $35,372,534.00

FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)

Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund

Line item Delivery Date Unit of

Number  pogscription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0003 Modification 3 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request & for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A: Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #9B: Adding Pine trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18: Relocate Utility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shelt Outdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Layout Revisions

Recent Aacount Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: $  92,86100
Balance Remaining: $ 1577,990.00
This Mod (Mod. 03): $ 80,96400
Balance Remaining: $1.497,026.00
Budget Summary:

K00600/1Y210/09-10/'Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011A603-655"*
K00600/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21708,000 2011A604-655** .
K0060041Y213/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

{Construction-Domitory) $6926,358 2011-AB05-655**
K00600AY214/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-A606-655**

K0060041Y215/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Bus GarMaint.) $1,054,000 2011-AB07-655**
K0060041Y220/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,6M,851 2011-A608-454
K00600MY221/09-10/Y9A2NQ00/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165000 2011A609-655
K00600A Y230/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Const. Mgt/Inspection) $2128,161 2011A610-655
K00600H1Y242/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

(Design) $1,630,529 2011-A611-655*

Total of $39,134 476
Ref Req No: R2011111077
0004 Modification 4 -1.00 Is ($76,863.00) ($76,863.00)

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)
Change in Quantity, Unit Price, This is a Deleted Line
Line ltems 1, 2 & 3in the total amount of $76,863.00.




Line Item Document Number Title Page

Summ ary C2011101051/0005 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 40f6
Total Funding: $35,372,534.00
FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg Sub ProjiJob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pageription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0005 Modification 5 1.00 $76,863.00 $76,863.00

(01/28/2011 to 06/09/2012)
This is a New Line

Administrative only. Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76,863.00) Delete
2011-A603454 45547.00 Add
2011-A604454 12,857.00 Add
2011-A611454 18,459.00 Add

Net change $000
Ref Req No: R2011111132

Previous Total: $35,372,534.00
Modification Total:  $0.00

Grand Total: $35,372,534.00
(Includes Discounts)
CO-Lori Irish, 3039876776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris Lews, 303-969-2330
S- Phil Lawrsnce, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number
Funding Summary | €2011101051/0005

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
Sof6

Eunding Strip Code

Reference Requisition:  R2011111132

Reference Requisition:  R2011111132

Reference Requisition;  R2011111132

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB03- - - - - -

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AGOB- - - - - -

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB04- - - - - -

2011 - - -2011- -252A- -454- - -AB11- - - - - -

Ehandge in Funded Amount
$45,547.00

($76,863.00)

$12,857.00

$18,459.00



AMENDMENT OF oOLXUTATION/MODlFi( A HON OF (,ONTRA’L,T

TRACT ID CODE | P

2 Ak NH .H—NT"K lH( AFICN '*‘0 3 FFF"T(‘H: [ »\Y H "»FOUL) FIOMPURCHAST LG NO

——

5 PROJECT NO ”/ Jphcabk

tee bres

7 7 ADMINISTERED 8Y (ff other that fom 6 CODE
DsCCs meaaxng Semces Dwisinn DSC C8 Contractng Semces Dmsion
Habvonal Pk Servce PP Q Box 25287 Natanat Pk Sernce P O Pox 25287
Denver. 20 80225 Denwer, CO 225
& NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTCR (o, srest county State and 7o Coded 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO
Rraus-Andesson Constructon Co OB DATED (SEETEM 11)

525 Zouth 8h 5t

104 tODIFICATION OF CONTRAC [/ORDER
HO C201116105)
(xy | 108 DATED (SEE 1TEM 13)
CODE " o FACIUTY CODE , 0412972010
1t THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Linneapolks MM 55404 1030 1X)

’ Ine above numbered 5300000 15 amended as set (orh a1 Hem 14 The hour 30 date spachied for recept of Ottars { i5 extended, ' 1S 10OY extgnged

Offers must ackrowledge recept of this smendment pant ta the Rour and 13t soeci‘ing nine sahctahon or a8 amendzd, by oaa uf tha o lowg Methods

() By compintng ftems @ and 15, and returmng copies of the amendmant {b) By ackaowlzdging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
cubrrutted, or (€) By separate letter or telegram »huch includes a reference to the sclictation and amenymant numbsers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGRENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FCOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR T THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAaY PESLT

N REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER If by wirtue of iis amendment yGu vesra 1o change an offer alrzady submdieds. such change may be made by teiptram or

efter, pruveted each taieqram of lafter maxes reference ta the sotaien and this mendiorent, and 15 récenved pror to e spenng hour and aate specified.

12, ACCCUNTING AMD APPROPRIATION DATA  (I7 requirea)
See Funding Ceta

14 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MCOIF(CATION OF CONTRACTS/CRDERS
IT2OUHFES THE CONTRACT!ORDER 1O AL DESCRIBED 1 ITEN 14

A THIS CHANGE ORDER i3 ISSUED PURSUANT T (Soecty suthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARS MADE IM
THE CONTRACT CROER MO INITEM 104,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/GROER (S MOLIF ED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as
changes n paying ofhce appropuston date, o1 ) SET FORTHINITEM 18 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PLASUANT TO AUTHORITY CF

s
' FAR "Changes” 52 2433
0O OTHER jSeaty type of modificaten and sulbonty)
o [ (“"“ .
E IMPORTANMT. Conlractor | } is not, X is tequaed o syn tis document andretum ! copes to he ssung office,

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Oryanged by UCF zection headings mciuchng SoCHaion/comract suoea matterwhere feasble )

The puipoge cf this madification #6 is to acknowledge the dhanges vathing the sooge of wor for ghase 1 constroction 0 the attached dociment in the total amount
o 369000 C0 An aliowance of (4} adational calendar days vall be made as a result of work assouated with his mexd feabon The contract completion date shai
ce changed from january 9, 2012 13 Janaary 12, 2012 Al other l2rms and conadions emain the same

Original Contact Amount: $35,121846 ()
Rogficaticn No. D001- No Cost . SCDRY
tlodficaton Mo 0202 -drarease 392.0261 05
todhcation No. G003 - Increasa: 380.964.00
Lodficaton No. 0004 - ingease S78.563 00
Moafication MNo. 0Uds - Mo Cest $0.00
Yoadicaton Mo, 0005 - ncrease 66.000.00
Favised Cortract Amount 535441 534 00

35T S N Y AVIENT S L |

2

P02 o8 pand

I’O(CJZ @

1 C DATE SIGN D

5‘2/‘// im

IS DATE ol(;m,[/

‘2

SIGE ,/ me 300 L




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0006 MWR-ARRA-CROR (36772 Yot7

{

Total Funding:  S35.40153:000

FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub  Program CostOrg  Sub Projldob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line Iltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pogeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Gost

Crow Creek Tnbal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772

0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 01/09%2012 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
(01/28/2011to 0109/2012)

Change in Petrformance Period

0002 Modification 2 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

{01/28/2011t0 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction acivities:

Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Ultilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Mutti-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to
accommodate 250,000 galons and comply with current design drawings and spedifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below

amount represents the increase in construction cost to choose the single pedestal watertower over the multi-legged water tower.

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00




Document Number

;IV.V.'iﬂne Item

‘Summary C01HTO1051,0606

Title
MWR-ARRA-CROR 136772

Total Funding:  $35.HHL5 3100

FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub
See Line Item(s)

Object Class

Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub

Division

Closed FYs Cancelled Fund

Reporting Category

Line item
Number

Delivery Date

Description {Start date to End date)

Quantity

Unit of

Issue Unit Price

Total Cost

0003

0004

Modification 3

(01/28/2011to 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:

000

$0.00

This Purchase Request 5 for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change oders to

include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #9B: Adding Pne trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18: Relocate Wility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shell Qutdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Layout Revisions

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: $ @.86100
Balance Remaining: $ 1577.990.00
This Mod (Mod. 03): $ 80.,96400
Balance Remaining: $1,497,026.00

Budget Summary:
K006001Y210/09-10/'YIA2NOO0/25.3A
{Construction-Site Utilities) $3.374.000
KO0600A1 Y21 1/09-10/Y9IA2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $21708,000
KO0B00A1Y213/09-10/YIA2ZNO00/25.3A
{Construction-Dormitory) $6926,358
K00600A1 Y214/09-10/'YOA2NO00/25.3A
{Construction-Quarters) $907,000
K0O060041Y215/09-10/Y9AZNOO0/25. 3A
(Construction-Bus GarMaint.) $1,054,000
K0O060041Y220/09-10/YIAZNO00/25.3A
(Contingency) $1,670,851
KO0600/1Y221/09-10/YGA2NO00/25.3A
(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165000
KO0600/1 Y230/09-10/Y9IAZNO0O/25.3A
(Const. Mgt/Inspection) 3$2128,161
KO060041Y242/09-10/YIA2NO00/25.3A
(Design) $1,630,529

2011A803-655*

2011A604-655™
2011-AB05-655"
2011-AB06-655**
2011-A607-655™
2011-A608-454
2011A609-655
2011A610-655
2011-A611-655*

Total of $39,134 476

Ref Req No: R2011111077

Maodification 4

(01/28/2011 to 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period
Line Items 1, 2 & 3in the total amount of $76,863.00.

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Line item Document Number Title Page
Summary C201 10105 10006 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 bol'7
Total Funding:  $35.H1.334000
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub ProjidJob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0005 Modification 5 000 Is 30 00 30.00

(01/28/2011 to 0109/2012)
Change in Performance Period, Unit of Issue

Administrative only. Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76.863.00) Delete
2011-A603454  45547.00 Add
2011-A604454 12,857.00 Add
2011-A611-454  18459.00 Add

Net change $000
Ref Req No: R2011111132
0006 Modification 6 1.00 Is $69,000.00 $69,000.00

(04/21/201110 0112/2012)
This is a New Line

JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request s for AWARD pumoses for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#8: Addtional Toilets @ FEMA Shelter
Accting codes allocated for this modification number six are:

Line Item #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3500.00
Line ftem #2 Construction School - 2011-A604-454 = $65,500.00
Total Amount Allocated: $69,000.00

Ref Reg No: R2011111165

Previous Total: $35,372,534.00
Modification Total: $69,000.00

Grand Total: $35,441,534.00
{Includes Discounts)

CO-Lori frish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris [ ews, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level

Document Number

Title

Page
Funding Summary €2011101051/06006 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Sof7
Funding Strip Code Change in Funded Amount
2011 - - 2011 -252Z- -AB11- - -454.- - - . $3,500.00
Reference Requisiion:  R2011111165
2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -ABO4- - -454- - - - - - $65,500.00

Reference Requisition: R2011111165



Document No. Document Title Page 6 ot 7
C20HTHT0105 170000 MWR-ARRA-CRCOR 1536772

A2 AMENDMENT #6

A. Modify the following:
Bid Item No. 1. Design and Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

Change Order (CRX) # 8 [RFP #2]: Additional Toilets @ FEMA Shelter

Background

RF1 D-42:- The description does not include provision for sanitation management but one ADA/ABAAG is provided in the DD plans.
FEMA 361 recommends a minimum of two toilets and one additional toilet if over 300 occupants. Are we to meet the FEMA
recommendations? Can we sacrifice space from PE stg. if required?

Response:

I. The FEMA requirements are the minimum acceptable solution. BIA has discussed this internally. including DSRM, and it is
acceptable to use a portion of the PE Storage for compliance with the FEMA toilet room requirements. Please submit a proposed floor
plan revision to accommodate this requirement for consideration.

RFI D-42: The attached plan is proposed to accommodate the safe shelter requirements:

1) FEMA occupancy is based upon minimum ot 5st occupant load. Posted occupancy for Safe room is 750 occupants.

- FEMA recommends a minimum of 2 toilets + one additional per 500 people

- PE toilet room would function as ADA unisex toilet room.

- PE storage room is reduced from 273 sfto 170 st.

- Office and toilet are revised to allow wall padding under basketball hoop.

Are the proposed plan moditications acceptable to BIA?

Response:

'he revised floor plan appears acceptable with the following exceptions:

1. Contingent on the approval of BIA DSRM, who will conduct their review during the 50% Construction Documents Design
Submittal (equivalent 1o the 70% Design Submitlal review).

2. Grab bars should not be needed at the two private M/F toilets used for the FEMA required toilets, since these two toilets were not
designed to be accessible.

3. Submit the proposed additional cost increase for adding these two toilet rooms, prior to a final approval of this design revision.

Contractor is to develop and submit a detailed cost proposal (design and construction) to include two toilet rooms within the FEMA
Shelter/Multi-Purpose Room. :

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: 4 Additional Days Extension
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $12.116.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $69,000.00

ADD  $69,000.00

SUMNMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 8) $  3.500.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 8): § 65.500.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 6: $ 69.000.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable as
determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Otticer.

C. This Modification Number 4 results in an increased amount of $69.000.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is
accordingly established as follows:

Compensation will be made for changed work and the Contract Price Schedule will be moditied as follows.




Document No. Document Title Pave 7ot 7

C2O1THOT0S 10006 MWR-ARRA-URCR 136772
Original | Revised Origina Amount of
[tem | Estimate| Estimate lem I Revised Original Increase Revised
No. d d Unit |Unit Price Amount (or Amount
Quantity | Quantity Price Decrease)
] LS LS |Design LS LS $1.660.961.00 | $3,500.00 | $1.664.461.00
2 LS .S {School .S LS $15,319.505.001$65.500.001$10,871.341.00
l'otal Contract Amount $35,441,534.00

D. Anallowance of 4 calendar days will be made as a result of work associated with this modification. The contract completion date
shall be changed accordingly from January 09, 2012 to January 12, 2012

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

The foregoing Moditication No. 6, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted. In accepting this Modification No. 6, the Contractor
acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this modification, and the
contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any and all claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting
from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION GF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT 1D CODE Page

18
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ, |3, EFFECTIVE DATE [4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. (i nppricab®)
0T O OSAG201N See Linas
6, ISSUED BY CCDE]| 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than m 6} COnE| 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Senvices Division 0SC-CS Contracting Senvicas Division
Mational Pak Service PO, 8ox 25287 Mationzl Pk Servioe .0, Box 26287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, sieet, county, State and 2 Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Andergon Construction Co 98. DATED (SEEITEM11)

525 South Bt St
10A. RODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

. - X
\inneapoks, MN 55404-1030 [#4] NO, €2011101051
() | 108 DATED (SEE (TEM 13
CODE ~ [FACIITY COOE 04/28/2010

11, THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbersd sobatation is amended as s (orth in item 14, The hour and date specified for (eceipt of Offers D is gxtended, D&snou:zmdoa,

Offers must acknowiedgs raneipt of thiz amendman? prior 10 the hour and e specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ona of the following msthods:

{1 By completing items B and 15, and retiming copias of i amendmsnt; (b By acknowtedging racaipt of inis amendmant on each copy of the offay .
submitted; or (C) By separale leter or telagram which inchudes A referance (o the sohcitalion and amendment numbders. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
10 BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vicuie of this amandment you desire 1 Change an offec alrosdy submidted, such change may be made by lelegranm of

trtier, provided ¢ach telegram o hdter makes referency o the sclicistion and (s i, and is vRd prior 10 the opanmg hour and date specified. -

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (f mequired}
Sae Funding Delall

13 THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES FO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER MO AS DESGRIBED IN (TEM 14,

CHETE ONEY A 118 CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specity authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 13 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN JTEM 104 )

! 4. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORCER 1S MODIFIED 1O HEFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
! changes i paying office, appropristion date. eie ) SET FORTH INITEM {4, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103().

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTQO PURSUANT TOQ AUTHORITY OF!
FAR 52.243-04 Changes”

O QOTHER {Speedy type of modification and suthonly)

7 NMPORTANT:  Contractoe ( l 18 not, t LS l is requyed (o Skn his document and ratum 1 opies lo ha ssuing office.
14 LE SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF sedtion readings including scicilatencontract sutyect matter whars feosbis )

Tha purpose of this madification #7 s to acnowledge the changes within the scope of work for phase 1| construction i the sitachied document in the tolal amount
af $51.714 00, Mo aditiona ime is being akowad and the contract nompiesion date remans at January 12, 2012, All other terms and tonditions remak the same.

TInninal Congact Amount: 3351218800
rAdeadication 0001-MNo Cost: 30.00
Moufication UGIR-Ingease: §9226100
togifcakon GOME-Inaease: 50964 DD
syaadcaton 00M-Increase: 37686300
tAaddication 0005-No Cost; 30.00
tAnuficaton DO0B-Incresse: 3695000.00
tlodifieanon COOT-Inoease: 35171400
Ravisad Contract Amount: 535493 24500

Isopt 34 g ipabad Baren). S11eTTI A oETons of the et refererced B Hem S4 o 104 a8 Meruinfors shaoodd teimare Gnananced 300 R Bres wxi vifend
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyae o»;gnm) 19A. MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tvpe or panth

Deowine b fTuser  Sr i 1?1?%{ Lot K. il

;15{: D;‘;E.;.us*%n 158 t‘m o{rﬁ!’%é/ 160, DATE SIGNED
12/4 / 1)

} 5 / i :’ i iSignaturs of Contraceng Oficed

GYANGARD FOAM 3 REV. 104 }i




Line item Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0007 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 20f6
Total Funding: $35,493,248.00
FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg Sub Projldob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Dellvery Date Unit of
Number  pegeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), SouthDakota
CRCR-156772

0006 Modification 6 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/28/2011to 0112/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request & for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change omers to
include:

CRX#8: Addtional Toilets @ FEMA Shetter
Accting codes allocated for this modification number six are:

Line item #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3500.00
Line ltem #2 Construction School - 2011-A604-454 = $65500.00
Total Amount Allocated: $69,000.00

Ref Req No: R2011111165 g
0007 Modification 7 1.00 $51,714.00 $51,714.00

(01/28/2011to 01/12/2012)
This is a New Line
Modification No. 7, is for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to include:

CRX#21: Addition of Student Lab Stations to H.S.
CRX#34: Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory
CRX#35: Provide Applances @ Staff Housing
CRX#36: Delete Adjustable Shelving in Rm 332
CRX#38: Change Floor Surface at Auxiliary Gym

Funds are being allocated to the following account numbers for this modification number 7.
Line lem #1 - Design - 2011-A611-454: $9,02500

Line ltem #2 - Construction School - 2011-A604-454: $17,91400

Line ltem#7- Staff Housing A, B, & C: 2011-A606454: $24,775.00

Total Amount: $51,714.00

Ref Req No: R2011111236

Previous Total: $35,441,534.00
Modification Total: $51,714.00
Grand Total: $35,493,248.00
(Includes Discounts)

CO-Lor Insh, 303-987-6776
CS~Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris [ ewis_303-969-2330

PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107



Contract Level Document Number
Funding Summary | C2011101051/0007

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
3of6

Fundi ipC

-

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AGO4- - - - - -

Reference Requisition:  R2011111236

2011- - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -A606- - - - - -

Reference Requision:  R2011111236

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB11- - - - - -

Reference Requisition:  R2011111236

Change in Fun
$17,914.00

$24,775.00

$9,02500

Am



Document No. Document Title Page 4 of 6
C2011101051/0007 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Modify the following:

After negotiating pricing, CRX 20, was deleted at the request of BIA. A-E costs of $3500 for design and documentation for CRX#20
were negotiated as reasonable compensation for the work already performed at the time the change request was removed from
consideration by BIA.

ADD  $3,500.00
Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid ltem No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX #21: [RFP #3] Addition of Student Lab Stations to High School Science Lab:

Background: Due to discrepancies found between the DD 100% Set (RFP) and the BIA Education Design Handbook, (2) additional
(4) student lab stations are required to accommodate the (24) BIA station requirement, per the Handbook. Additional lab stations are
to include gas and water connections (to include piping), casework, epoxy tops, integral sinks, and (16) receptacles - four fourplexes
per (4)-student station. (See attached drawing).

Millwork Add (2) 4 Student Work Stations with Epoxy Tops and Intregal Sinks at High School Lab
Millwork Install Labor for Student Work Stations

Plumbing Add (8) Double Gas Turrets and Water Piping to New Student Work Stations

Plumbing Labor

Electrical Add (32) Power Receptacles to New Student Work Stations

Electrical Labor

Arch/Eng Revise Floor plan and Specification

Please provide a detailed, line item cost breakdown identifying all add costs respective to this change order to include both design and
construction costs.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $4,000.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $33,223.00

ADD  $33,223.00

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 5, Construction - Dormitory:
CRX # 34 [RFP #3]: Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory:
Background: Provide (2) standard capacity, side-by-side refrigerators in both Activity Rooms (Rms 148 and 149). The Contractor to
provide a detailed, line item breakdown for the construction add.
After the Contractor was asked to provide a detailed line item breakdown, it was discovered that the refrigerators requested were
already in the design and had been included since the MOA 100% DD level. Therefore, this CRX will be deleted, or at no cost.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $0.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: CRX DELETED
ADD  $.00

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 7A, 7B, & 7C, Construction - Staff Housing:

CRX # 35 [RFP #3]: Provide Appliances at Staff Housing:




Document No. Document Title Page 5 of 6
C2011101051/0007 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Background: Provide and install refrigerator, washer and dryer appliances in all Staff Housing. Refrigerator to be standard capacity,
side-by-side construction. Washer and Dryer to have frontloading capability and controls located on the front for accessibility.

The Contractor to provide a detailed, line item cost breakdown for each appliance as a construction add.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $1,000.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $25,775.00

ADD  $25,775.00

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX # 36 [RFP #3]. Delete Adjustable Shelving in Secured Storage Room, Rm 332:

Background: Contractor to provide a detailed line item cost proposal identifying the construction credit associated with this change
order.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $100.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $-928.00
DEDUCT ($928.00)

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX # 38 [RFP #3]: Change Floor Surface at Auxiliary Gym:
Background: The floor at the Auxiliary Gym is proposed to be changed to sealed concrete from wood. Contractor to provide credit
for not installing wood floor and transition accessories for wood floor. Provide all costs associated with an exposed finished concrete
floor and sealer.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $425.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $-9,856.00

DEDUCT ($9,856.00)

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 20, 21, 35, 36, 38) $  9,025.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 20, 21, 36, 38) $ 17,914.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 7(A,B,C): (CRX 35) $ 24,775.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 7: $ 51,714.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable as
determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This Modification Number 7 results in an increased amount of $51,714.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount is
accordingly established as follows:




Document No. Document Title

Page 6 of 6

C2011101051/0007 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Contract Original Bidd

Bid ttem  Description Amount Mod 2-4 Mod 6 fod 7 Total

Number
1 Design XIS $3,500 $9,025 $1,673,486
2 School ETSEE: $65,500 $17,914 $15,402,919
3 Site & Util. e A 50 $10,850,229
4 Sewage $540,069
5 Dorm $5,538,746
6 Bus Stor. $615,951
7A 3BR 8259 $195,569
78 (2)-2BR 8258 $314,150
7C Duplex 8258 $245,284
7D {3)-2 Car $116,805

Subtotal 575,488 $69,000 $51,714 $35,493,248

Total Contract Amount $35,493,248.00

D. No additional time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains January 12, 2012.

The foregoing modification no. 7, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted. In accepting this modification no. 7, the Contractor
acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this modification, and the
Contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any and all claims whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this

modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT iD CODE Page

1 of 8
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. {5. PROJECT NO. (/f spplicable)
0008 05/24/2011 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than /tem 6) CODE‘ 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Servicas Division DSC-CS Contracting Services Division
National Park Service,P.Q. Box 25287 National Park Service P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, Stata and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Kraus-Anderson Construction Co 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
525 South Bth St
Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 o 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. C2011101051
% 10B. DATED ({SEE/TEM 13)
CODE__* [FaciuiTY cope 0412912010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered sohicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D 15 extended, [:] is not extended.

Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
sybmitied; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEWVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or lefter makes reference to the solictation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)
See Funding Detail

13, THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/AORDER NO AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14

CHECKONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
M THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A
1

[j B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
- changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

]

FAR 52.243-04 "Changes”

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

(]

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and returm __1__ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitatior/contract subject malter where feasible.)

The purpose of this medification #8, is to acknowledge the changes within the scope of work for phase 1l construction in the attached document in the total amount
of $68,729.00. No additionai time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains at January 12, 2012. Al other terms and conditions remain the same.

Original Cantract Amount: $35,121,846.00
Modification 0001-No Cost: $0.00
Modification 0002-Increase: $92,861.00
Modification 0003-Increase; $80,964.00
Modification 0004-Increase: $76,863.00
Modification 0005-No Cost: $0.00
Modification 0006-Increase: $69,000.00
Medification 0007-Increase: $51,714.00
Modification 0008-Increase: $68,729.00
Revised Contract Amount: $35,561,977.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
QQAJQG" £ _feais e Lori K. Irish

15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. United Statgs of Ameria . 16C. DATE SIGNED
¢&- ) | EEe L il WA/
2 / / (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

UNUSABLE 53 243




Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772

Document Number

Line ltem

Summary CIOTTIOL05 1 06008

Page

RETIR

Total Funding:  $35 361977 00

FYs Fund Budqget Org  Sub Sub

See Line ltem(s)
Closed FYs

Object Class Program Cost Org

Division Cancelled Fund

Sub

Proydob No. Sub Reporting Category

Line Iitem Delivery Date

Number  pagcription (Start date to End date) Quantity

Unit of

Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacerment Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

100

0008 Modification 8

(05/2772011 to 01/12/2012)
This is a New Line

include:

CRX#26:
CRX#33:
CRX#37:
CRX#39:
CRX#40:

Provide Add'l Sidewalks from Parking to Football Fields.
Change Dormitory Carpet to Linoleum in Corr.

Change Dark Bronze Finish to Clear Anodized

Changes to Dorm Living Rm

Delete Door between Chem. St. Rm & Science Lab RmatM.S.

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: -$92,861.00

Mod. 03: -$80,964.00

Mod. 04: -$97,975.00

Mod. 06: -$69,000.00

Med. 07: -$51,714.00

This Mod (Mod 8): -$68,729.00

Balance Remaining: $1,209,608.00

2011-AB04-454: $24 92400
2011-A603-454: $ 3,352.00
2011-AB05-454: $ 7 ,550.00
2011-A611-454: $32 903.00

Budget Surnmary:
KOO0600/1Y210/09-10/Y9A2N 000/ 25 3A
{Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000
K00600/1Y211/09-10/YSAZNO00/25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000
KOO600/1Y213/09-10/Y9AZNOCO/25 3A
{Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358
KO0600/1Y214/09-10/YSA2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $907,000
KO0600/1Y215/09-10/YIAZNO00/25 . 3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $1,054,000
KO0600/1Y220/09-10/YOAZNOOO/25.3A
{Contingency) $1.670,851
KO0600/1Y221/09-10/YOAZNOOO/25.3A
(NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $165,000
K0O0600/1Y230/09-10/YSAZNOD0/25 3A
(Const. Mgt ./Inspection) $2,128,161
KO0600/1Y242/09-10/Y9A2N0CO/25.3A
(Design) $1,630,529

2011-A603-454**
2011-A604-454"*
2011-A605-454**
2011-A606-454**
2011-A807-454*"
2011-A608-454
2011-A609-454
2011-A610-454

2011-A611-454*

Total of $39,134,476
Ref Req No: R2011111258

$68,729.00 $68,729.00

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Sefvices for Phase 2 Construction change orders to




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051,0008 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 150772 Jof s
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pageription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Previous Total:  $35,493,248.00
Modification Total: $68,729.00

Grand Total: $35,561,977.00
(Includes Discounts)
CO-Lori Irish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
rPM—Chn’s Lewis, 303-969-2330
\PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level V Document Number
Funding Summary C2011101051/0008

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Funding Strip Code
2011 - - 2011 - -252Z- -454- - -ABO4- - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011111258

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -ABO3- - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011111258

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB05- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011111258

2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB11- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011111258

Change in Funded Amount

$24,924.00

$3,352.00

$7,550.00

$32,903.00



Document No. Document Title Page 5 of'8
C201110105 /0008 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 1506772

Maoditication No. 8 Summary
131d ltem No. 1, Design and Bid [tem No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 26 [REFP #3]. Provide Additional Sidewalks trom Parking to Football Iields:
Background: WSN/KA requested contirmation trom Gordon Rosby regarding sidewalk moditications:

[Discussion Flistory | Additional Sidewalks to Football Field: (Gordon Rosby's comments):  Drawing C8.5, should the Tower left
crosswalk and walk to the southwest (angled across the grass area) be located slightly Turther west (1.e. i hne wath the N/S landscaped
arca between parking bottom two parking rows)? It seems to me that 1f not moved west shghtly, then those parking in the nuddle row
parking stalls may stll be tempted to form a dirt part midway between what 1s proposed and the other N/S walk cast of the existing
parking area when gomng from parking to the football ficld. The design mtent must atlemnpt to predict where people with walk, so
stdewalks are properly located.
Summary: After numerous submissions of proposed sidewalk designs, another 1ssue arose regarding over-excavation and structural
backfill material. The RI'P's Geotech recommended 3' of over-excavation and structural backtill for all sidewalks and concrete slabs
(ineluding driveways). The school's structural slabs already receved 3" of over-excavation and structural backfill. Tlus discussion
evolved into REFP #08, which settles the credits and debits for structural il tor concrete slabs beyond the school and dormutory. Tlus
CRX includes 3' of over-excavation and structural backfill in lieu of the previously recommended 3' depth. [n addition, both BIA and
Kraus Anderson agreed upon a reduced scope to provide concrete ramps on each side of the parking lot and exit drive to allow
handicap aceess from the parking lot, across the drive (please see approved sketch attached), and then onto a designed stdewalk
leading to the football tield.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor’s Negotutted Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $1,500.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $4.852.00

ADD  $4.852.00

Bid [tem No. 1. Design, & Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Dormatory:

CRX # 33 |RFP #3}: Change Dormutory Carpet to Linoleurn m Corndors. Contractor to perform moisture and ph testing prior to
installation. Contractor to also provide transition strips between hnoleumn cornidors and dormitory room carpet surtaces.

Contractor to provide a detailed, hne item cost breakdown tor mstalling linoleumn i lien of carpet in the dormutory corridors. Please
melude a construction credit tor the carpet and associated labor.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $750.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $4,580.00
ADD  $4.580.00
Bid Item No. |, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX # 37 [RFP #3): Change Dark Bronze tinish to Clear Anodized tinish:
Background: Change All Extertor metal trim, fascia, construction from Dark Bronze Fimsh to Clear Anodized Finish. Contractor to

verify cost ditference and provide a cost proposal for design and material cost increases.

The Contractor to provide a detailed, line item cost breakdown for each appliance as a construction add.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $200.00




Document No. Document Title Pave 6ot 8

CXOHTOTOSHO00S MWIR-ARRA-CRCR 136772

Contractor's Negotated Cost: $229.00)

ADD  $229.00

Bid ltem No. 1, Design, & 13id ltern No. 3, Construction - Dormitory:
CRXH 39 [RFP #3]: Changes to Dorm Living Room:
Background: The Dorm Living Room deletion of (4) projection sereens and (2) sinks, and the addition of (2) casework (upper and
base cabinets) to two of the tour Living Rooms.
Contractor’s Negotiated Tune Extension: No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $1000.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $4.720.00
ADD  $4.720.00
Bid Iterm No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:
CRX # 40 [RFP #3]: Delete Door between Chemcal Storage Rm & Science Lab Rm at Middle School:
Buackground: Contractor to provide construction credit to delete door between Chemical Storage Rm 433, and the adjacent Science
[Lab Rm 431.
Contractor's Negotated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $0.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $0.00
ADD: $0.00

13id Itern No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX 4 41 [RFP #3): Modify Elementary tloor surtaces. Replace/decrease portion of elementary (K-3) classroom carpet tloor
surtacing with linoleum (assume a 2/3 - 1/3 split). A-E shall propose a pattern at the Partnering Session for BIA approval.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Timne Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $1.725.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $5.000.00

ADD:  $5.000.00
Bid Item No. 1, Design:

CRX # 44 [RFP #6]: Change 24"x48" acoustical panels to 24"x24" (K-12 and Dormitory)
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below).  $3,450.00

ADD: $3.450.00

Bid Item No. 1. Design, & Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX # 47 [RFP #6]: Change metal panels to EFIS below [0 AFG




Document No. Document Title Page 7 ot 8

C2011T0L031/0008 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772

Destgn Review Comment: Drawing AdL 1 - A4S0 Metal panels at exterior walls must be installed a minimum of 1-0" above adjacent
erades tor comphance with the BIA School Faeilities Design Handbook 7050-8(4).

Contractor to develop and submit cost proposal to design, delete metal panels installation and install new exterior EFIS surtace wall
material.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested
Contractor’s Negotiated Destgn Costs gneluded within subtotal ADD below):  $9,380 00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $31,000.00

ADLD: $31,000.00

131d ftem No. 1. Desien:
CRX # 53 [RFP #4]: Two Additional Trips tor Shane Crowe
IMuring the Partnering Sesston on September 16, 2010, the Tribal Council requested (3) three additional visits from the A-E's Cultural
Liason, Shane Crowe. The NPS agreed to fund (2) two additional trips, because the A-E was intending to bring Shane Crowe out
approximately mid-October for the 100% CD presentation to the School Statt and Tribal Council. In addition, WSN will present to
the Tribal Council all cultural iconic clements that are currently within the existing design. From the presentation and subsequent
meetings with Shane Crowe, 1t 15 anticipated that there may be some superticial changes to some currently proposed cultural elements.
We will address those potential changes under a separate RFP.
Please provide a cost proposal for (2) two additional three-day trips for Mr. Shane Crowe. My agreement with the Tribal Council
includes one travel day (preferably early), one day on site with the Tribal Council, and one travel day back to California (preferably
late) where Mr. Crowe resides.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $0.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $14.898.00

ADD: $14.898.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL tor BID ITEM No. I (CRX's 26, 33, 37,39, 41, 44, 47, 53) $ 32,903.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX's 37, 41,47 $ 24,924.00
SUBTOTAL tor BID ITEM No. 3(CRX's 26) £ 335200
SUBTOTAL tor BID ITEM No. 5 (CRX's 33, 39) $ 7.550.00
TOTAL REVISED2) ADD MOD 8: $ 68,729.00

B. Except as moditied above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where applicable as
determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Otficer.

C. This Moditication Number 8 results in an inereased amount of $68,729.00 in the contract amount. The revised amount 1s
accordingly established as follows:




Document No.
C2o011101051 /0008

Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772

Page S of 8

Contract Original Bid

Bid Item Description Amount Mod 2-4  Mods 6-7 Mod 8 Total

Number
1 Design $1,642,502 518,459 512,525 $32,903 51,706,389
2 School 515,306,486 513,019 $83,414 $24,924 515,427,843
3 Site & Util. 510,687,404 162,825 50 $3,352 510,853,581
4 Sewage $540,069 $540,069
5 Dorm 55,538,746 57,550 55,546,296
6 Bus Stor. $559,566 $56,385 5615,951
7A 3BR 5187,310 8259 0 $195,569
78 (2)-2BR $305,932 8258 0 $314,190
7C - Duplex $237,026 8258 o] 5245284
7D (3)-2 Car $116,805 5116,305

Subtotal ‘ $35,121,846  $250,688 $120,714 568,729 $35,561,977

Total Contract Amount $35,561,977.00

). As aresult of this Modification, the contract completion date remains changed at January 12, 2012.

RELEASE OF CLAIMS

T'he toregoing modification no. 7, 1s satistactory and 1s hereby accepted in accepting this modification no. 7, the Contractor
acknowledges that he has no unsatistied claims agamnst the Government arising out of or resulting from this modification, and the
Contractor herby releases and discharges the Government trom any and all claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting

from this modification.




"AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONIRACT 1D GODE | poge
. B 1 of O

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3, EFFECTIVE DATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 15, PROJECT NO, (If applicable)

Q009 06/24{2011 See Lines
6. 185UED BY CODE | 2081 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If other then Jtom 6} CODE} 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DSC-CS Contracting Services Division
National Park Service, P.O. Box 25287 National Park Service, P .O. Box 25287
Dernwver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counly, State and Zip Coda) GA. AMENDOMENT OF SOUICITATION NO.

Kraus-Anderson Conslruction Company 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

525 South 8th 5t
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

inneapolis, MN 55404-1030
Minneapolis, M *) NO. C2011101051
X 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13
CODE__* [FACILITY CODE 0472912010 o

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDOMENTS OF SOUICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in flem 14, The hour and date specified lor receipt of Olfers ‘ } is extended, [ [ Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior io {he hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the lollowing methods;

(a} By completing lers 8 and 15, and refusning _copies of the amendment; () By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitled,; or (¢) By sepamte Jelter or telegram which includes a reference o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegiam or
lotter, provided each telegram or letter makes refemence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recened prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required)
See Funding Detal

13. THIS {TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A5 DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE L A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
n THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

U B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

4

FAR 52.243-04 "Changes"

- D. OTHER (Specily lype of modification and authority)
b

£ IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and retumn 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF saction headings, including solicitalion/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification #9, is to acknowledge the changes for phase Il construction in the attached document in the total amount of $537,682.00. No
additional time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains at January 12, 2012, All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Original Contract Amount: $35,121,846.00
Modification 0001-No Cost $0.00
Modification 0002-increase: $92,861.00
Modification (03-Increase: $80,964.00
Modification 0004-Increase: $76,863.00
Modification 0005-No Cost; $0.00
Modification 0006-Increase: $68,000.00
Maodification 0007ncrease:; $51,714.00
Modification 0008-Increase; $68,728.00
Modification 0003-Increase: 3537 692.00
Revised Contract Amount: $36,089,669.00

Except os provided herein, 3l teoms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem DA or 10A, as heretofore changed remains unchanged and in hill forca and atect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
. - ) Lori K. Irish ’
I CONPHACTORIOEFERTR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. Uniteg States of Am r’,a{} o Z._/ 16C. DATE SIGNED
P 2 P / q,.g’ l/ BY .y - /5/3«7 ﬁ/ﬁ /é{
(Signature of person authonzed to sign) {Signaturs of Contracting Cificer) 4T

STANDARD FORM 30 [REV. {0-33)

NSH 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION Prezcribed by GGA FAR (48 CFR)Y
53.243

UNUSABLE



Line tem Document Number Title Page

Summary C201 G103 H0D0Y MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 2oro

Total Funding:  $36.099.669 .00

FYs Fund  Budget Org Sub ObjectClass Sub  Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan {(Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 01/09/2012 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00

CRCR-156772
(05/27/2011 to 01/12/2012)

Change in Performance Period

0002 Modification 2 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(05/27/2011 to 01/12/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction activities:

Bid ltem No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Multi-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the mutti-legged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to
accommodate 250,000 gallons and comply with current design drawings and specifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below

amount represents the increase in construction cost to choose the single pedestal watertower over the multi-legged water tower.

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00




Line tem Document Number Title
Summary C20TTI0165 10009 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

.

Page
Joly

FYs

Total Funding:  $36 099,669 (00

Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)

Closed FYs Cancelled Fund

Ref Req No:
0004

Division

Line item Delivery Date Unit of

Number  pagcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0003 Modification 3 000 Is 30,00 50.00

(05/27/2011 to 01/12/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

include:

CRX#2:. Replace (e) 4" Santtary Sewer with 6" S8 line
CRX#6: CMU Wali Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A: Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #9B: Adding Pine trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18. Relocate Utility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shell Outdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Layout Revisions

Recent Account Activity:
Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00

Mod. 02: -$ 92,861.00
Balance Remaining: $1,577,990.00
This Mod (Mod. 03): -$  80,964.00
Balance Remaining: $1,497,026.00
Budget Summary:

K00600/1Y210/09-10/YSAZNO00/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011-AB03-655**
KO0600/1Y211/09-10/Y3A2NO00/25 3A

(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-AB604-655*"
KO0600/1Y213/09-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358 2011-AB05-655**
K00600/1Y214/09-10/Y9AZNOO0/25 3A
(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-A606-655**

K00600/1'Y215/09-10/Y9AZNO00/25 3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $1,054,000 2011-A607-655**
K00600/1Y220/03-10/YSAZNOOD/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-A608-454
K00800/1Y221/03-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $165,000 2011-AB09-655
K00600/1Y230/09-10/YSA2N000/25.3A

(Const. Mgt /inspection) $2,128,161 2011-A610-655
K00600/1Y242/09-10/YSA2N000/25.3A

(Design) $1.630,528 2011-A611-655*

Total of $39,134,476

R2011111077

Modification 4 0.00 Is

(05/27/2011 to 01/12/2012)
Change in Performance Period
Line items 1, 2 & 3 in the total amount of $76,863.00.

$0.00 30.00




Line }tem Document Number Title Page
Summary C201 110105170009 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Hol9

Total Funding:  $36.099.669.00

FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0005 Modification 5 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(05/27/2011 to 01/12/2012)
Change in Performance Period

Administrative only. Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76,863.00) Delete

2011-A603-454  45547.00 Add

2011-AB04-454 12,857.00 Add

2011-A611-454 18,458.00 Add

Net change $0.00
Ref Req No: R2011111132
0006 Modification 6 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(05/27/2011 to 01/12/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#8: Additional Toilets @ FEMA Shelter
Accting codes allocated for this modification number six are:

Line ltem #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3,500.00
Line ltem #2 Construction School - 2011-A604-454 = $65 500.00
Total Amount Allocated: $69,000.00

RefReq No: R2011111165
0007 Modification 7 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(05/27/2011 to 01/12/2012)
Change in Performance Period
Modification No. 7, is for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to include:

CRX#21: Addition of Student Lab Stations to H.S.
CRX#34: Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory
CRX#35: Provide Appliances @ Staff Housing
CRX#36. Delete Adjustable Shelving in Rm 332
CRX#38: Change Floor Surface at Auxiliary Gym

Funds are being allocated to the following account numbers for this modification number 7.
Line item #1 - Design - 2011-A611-454: $9,025.00

Line ltem #2 - Construction School - 2011-A604-454:  $17,814.00

Line ltem #7- Staff Housing A, B, & C: 2011-A606-454: $24,775.00

Total Amount: $51,714.00

RefReqg No: R2011111236




Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772

Document Number

Line Item

’Summary C201 L0 1051/0009

Page

S50t9

Total Funding:  $36.099.669.00

(09/06/2011 to 01/12/2012)

This is a New Line
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#58. Water Quality Improvements

Recent Account Activity:
Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00

FYs Fund  BudgetOrg Sub ObjectClass Sub  Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/lJob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0009 Modification 9 1.00 $537,692.00 $537,692.00

Mod. 02: -$  92,861.00
Mod. 03: -$  80,964.00
Mod. 04 -$ 9797500
Mod. 06: - 69,000.00
Mod. 07: -5 51,714.00
Mod. 08: -$  68,729.00
Mod. 09: -$  65,713.00
This Mod (Mod 10); $ 537692.00
Balance Remaining: $ 574,43552
2011-A603-454: $510,287.00
2011-A611-454: $ 27,395.00

Budget Summary:

KO0600/1Y210/08-10/Y 9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $11,904,329.00
K00600/1Y211/09-10/YIA2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $15,469,926.00
K00600/1Y213/09-10/Y9AZNO00/25.3A
(Construction-Dormitory) $5,546,296.00
KO0600/1Y214/09-10/YSA2NOO0/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $882,835.00
K00600/1Y215/09-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $615,951.00
K00600/1Y220/08-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A
(Contingency) $574,435.52
K00600/1Y221/08-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $601,379.48
K00600/1Y230/09-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A
(Const. Mgt/inspection) $1,727,005.00
K00600/1Y242/09-10/Y9A2NO00/25.3A
(Design) $1,746,045.00

Total of $39,068,202.00
Ref Req No: R2011111403

2011-AB603-454**

2011-A604-454**
2011-A605-454**
2011-A606-454*>
2011-AB607-454**
2011-A608-454
2011-A609-454
2011-A610-454

2011-A611-454*




Page

Line tem Document Number Title

Summ ary C2011 10105 1/0009 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 6oy
Line {tem Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

CO-Lori Irish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chiis Lewis, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107

Previous Total:
Modification Total:

Grand Total:
(Includes Discournts)

$35,561,977.00
$537,692.00
$36,099,669.00




Contract Level Document Number Title Page

Funding Summary C2011101051/0009 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Toty
Funding Strip Code Changqe in Funded Amount
2011 - - -2011 - -252Z- -454. - -ABO3- - - - . - 510,297 .00

Reference Requisition: R2011111403

2011 - - -2011- -262Z- -454- - -AB1T- - - - - - $27,395.00

Reference Requisition: R2011111403



Document No. Document Title Page 8 of 9
C201HIOTOS /0009 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772

A Modify the followmg:

Bid Item No. |, Desion and Bid Item No. 3, Construction — Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # S8IRFP #1]: Water Quality

A. Scope: CRX#58: Water Quality: Contractor is to design and construct a system to provide chemical treatment to the
water delivered to the Crow Creek Trbal School. Working with NPS, BIA| IHS, EPA. and the Crow Creek
Tribal Council, the designer is to prepare three options for a life-cvcele cost analysis including 1) regular tflushing the
system to achieve adequate water turn-over, 2)chemical treatment of the water with flushing as needed, and 3) a reverse-
osmosis system to provide water treatment. Atter selection of the best alternative, the design is to be developed as
Construction Documents arc prepared with review by NPS, BIA| IHS, EPA, and the Crow Creek Tribal Council. The
approved design 1s to be constructed and operational within the current construction period.

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below): $27,395.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $510,297.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 9: $537,692.00

B. Except as moditied above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where
applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This Modification Number 9 results 1in an increased amount of $537.692.00 1n the contract amount. The revised
amount 1s accordingly established as follows:

Ongmal | Revised Original| Revised . Amount of :
Item . : . . Orniginal Revised
No Estimated | Estimated Item Unit Unit Amount Increase Amount
© ] Quantity | Quantity Price Price ¢ (or Decrease) Amo
1 LS LS Design LS LS $1,706,389.00 | $27.395,.00 | $1,733,784.00
3 LS LS i}:ﬁig;"d"pmcm& LS LS |$10.853.581.00] $310,297.00 | $11.363,878.00

Total Contract Amount $£36,099,669.00




Document No.
C201T101051/0009

Document Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772

Page 9ot 9

D. As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains unchanged at January 12, 2012,

Release of Claims

The foregoing Modification No. 9, is satistactory and 1s hereby aceepted. In accepting this Modification No. 9, the
contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatistied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this
modification, and the contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any all all claims or demands
whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page

1 of 7

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13, EFFECTIVE DATE {4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. [5. PROJECT NO. {If appiicable)

0010 089/09/2011 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE [_ 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I cther than ltem 6) CODEI 2081
DSC-CS Cantracling Setvices Division DSC-CS Contracting Sewvices Divislon
National Park Service, P.O. Box 25287 Mational Park Service,P.Q. Bax 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80223
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Andersan Construction Company oB. DATED (SEEITEM 17)

525 Scuth 8th 5t

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 x) NG, C2011101051
) 10B. DATED (SEE!TEM 13)
CoDE_ * IFACILITY CODE 04/29/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numberad solicitation is amanded as se! forth i Hem 14. The hour and date specilied for receipt of Offers D is mdended, |:| is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipl of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a1} By compleding ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on gach copy of the offer
subimitted; or (¢) By separale letler or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virlue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by felegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference lo the solicilatlon and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specifled.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  {If requived)
See Funding Detait

13. THIS ITEM CNLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
ITMGDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN I'TEM 14,

CHECK OMEf A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify avthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
] THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, ele.) SET FCRTH IN1TEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-04 "Changes”

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and guthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return _ 1 copies fo the ssuing office,
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/AODIFICATION (Organized by UCF saction headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification #10, is fo acknowledge the changes for phase Il construction in the attached decument in the tetal amount of $65,713.00. No
additional time is being allowed and the contract complstion date remains January 12, 2012, Al other terms and conditions remain the same.

Qriginal Centract Amount; $35,121,846.00
Modification's Ne. 00018 0005 - No Cost $0.00
Modification No. 0002 - Increase $92,861.00
Modification No. 0003 - increase $80,964.00
Modification No. 0004 - Increase $76,863.00
Modification No. Q006 - Increase $62,000.00
Modification Ne. 0007 - Increase $51,714.00
Modification No. 0008 - Increase $68,729.00
Meodification No. 0002 - Increase $537,692.00
Medification No. 0010 - Increase $65,713.00
Revised Contract Ameunt $36,165,282.00

Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

159A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of pint -‘L 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
jaane [ alser— f‘o ) oo /%r- Lori K. Irish
3 15C DATE SIGN.L_D 16B. United States of America 16C. DATE SIGNED
g S R 9{-/2-// v
{Signa u of pErson aumonzed to sagn) {Signature of Confracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83}
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR}
53243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITICN
UNUSABLE



Line tem Document Number Titla Page

Summary C2011101051/0019 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772 2ol
Total Funding:  $36,165,382.00
Fys Fund  BudgetOrg Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub Projidob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Uriit of
Number Description {Start date to End date} Guantity Issue Unit Price Tofal Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Frofect
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

Q010 Modification 10 1.00 $65,713.00 $65,713.00

{09/09/2011 fo 01/121231 2)
This is a New Line
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additienal Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders io
include:

CRX#45: Addition of sinks at Elernentary Classrooms
CRX#48: Change 4'x8' Vedlical Ext. Panels to Horizontal Lap
CRX#55: Gas Line for M.3. & H.S. Science Lab

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: -5 92,861.00

Mod. 03: -$ 8086400

Mod. 04: % 9797500

Mod. 06: - 6900000

Mod. 07: % 51,714.00

Med. 08: - 68,729.00

This Med {Mod 9}: -$ 65713.00
Balance Remaining: $1,143,895.00
2011-AB03-454: $ 38200
2011-AB04-454; $42,083.00
2011-AB08-454: $10,987.00
2011-A611-454: $12,261.00
Budget Summary:

KODE00/1Y210/09-10/Y9AZNOCO/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011-AB03-454**
K00B0O/1 Y211/09-107Y 9A2N000/25.3A
{Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-AB04-454*
KO0BCO/1Y213/09-107Y QAZNOD/25.3A
{Construction-Domnitory) $6,926,358 2011-ABDS-454"*
KO0B00/M1Y214/09-10/Y9AZNOCG/25.3A
{Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-A806-454*
K00B00/1Y215/09-10/Y 9AZNCO0/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $1,054,000 2011-ABD7-454"
KO0600/1Y220/09-10/Y SA2NOOD/25.3A

{Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-A608-454

KO0GQ0A1 Y221/09-10/Y9AZNCO0/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - F¥Y2010) $165,000 2011-ABGS-454

KOOB00/4Y230/09-10/Y9A2ND00/25.3A

{Const. Mgt./Inspection) 52,128,161 2011-A610-454

K00B00/1Y242/09-1 (FY OAZNGGO/25.3A

{Design} $1,630,529 2011-A611-454"

Ref Reg No: R201 1111381




Page

Line ltem Docurnent Number Tite

Sum mary C2011161051/0010 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Jof 7
Line item Delivery Date Uniit of

Number Desr.ripfior; {Sfﬂl‘t date to End date) Quantiiy lssue Unit Price Total Cost

CO-Lori Insh, 303-987-6776
CS-Jay Ewalt, 303-965-2394
PM-Chris Lawis, 303-869-2330
IPS- Phil Lawrence, 303-968-2107

Previous Total: $35,088,669.00
Modification Total: $65,713.00

Grand Total: $38,165,382.00
(Includes Discounis)




Contract Level Document Numiber Title Page
Funding Summary C2011101054/0010 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 4oft
Eunding Strip Code Changs in Funded Amount

2011 - - -20M1- -2827-. -454- - -ABD3- - - - - - $382.00

Reference Requistion: R2011111391

2011 - - -20M1- -252Z- -454- - -ABD4- - - - - - $42 083.00

Reference Requisition:  R20111113:

201t - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -A60G- - - - - - $10,987.00

Reference Requisition:  R2011111331

2011~ - -2011 - -2627- -484- - -AB11- - - - - - $12,261.00

Reference Requisition: R2011111391



Document No. Document Title Page50f7
C2011101051H/0010 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Modify the following;:

Bid [tem No. 1, Desion and Bid Item No. 3, Construction — Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 45 [RFP #6]: Addition of sinks at Elementary Classrooms

Design Review Comment:  Two sinks are required in each K-12 School Elementary classroom to meef both
adult and child anthropometrics.

(Contractor to develop and submit cost proposal te design.

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extenision: No Time Extension Réquested

Contractor’s Negotiaie& Design Costs (inchided within subtotal ADD below): .~ $6,330:00
Contmétor’s Negotiated Cost: $8.643.00
ADD 38,643.00

Bid Ttemn No. 7, Construction — Housing and Garages (FA. 7B, 7C, &7D}:

CRX #48: [RFP #61 Change 4’x8° Vertical Exterior Panels to Horizontal Fiber Cement Lap Siding at Housing
and Garages. Design Review Comment: Section 07 4646 — Fiber Cement Siding; Article 2.01.A, 4 by 8
panels will require special horizontal flashing joints (which have not been shown on the drawings). In addition,
based on the housing design, fiber cement siding panels will result in considerable amounts of waste
generated; not a good sustainable practice. Lap siding should be considered in lieu of siding panels.

{Contractor to develop and submit cost proposal to change 4'x8’ fiber cement paneis to fiber cement
lap siding, including design fees.}

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs, (inchided within subtofal ADD below) . $0.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $10,987.00
ADD $10,987.00

Bid ftem No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX # 55 [RFP #8]: CRX #055: Gas Line for M.S, & H.S. Science Labs

Background: During negotiations for CRX #21, Kraus Anderson included a gas line to support the two
additional workstations for the Middle School wing Science Lab, Room 431, and High School Wing's Science
Room, 702. The DSC PM team proposed removing the gas line feed beginning from the General Storage
Room, 1093, {(included in the MOA 100% DD drawings) to each science lab (shown on




Document No. Docurment Title Page 6 of 7
C2011101051/0010 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

sheets M3.2, M3.3, M3.4, M3.5, M3.6, and M3.7) and separating this LP feeder line as its own change order.
Through subsequent discussions with BIA, it was concluded that gas lines were required for both the middle
school and high school science labs, and WEN included gas line routing on their 100% FINAL CD submission.
To note, an LP line was originally shown on MOA’s 100% DD drawing P105.1 as an unknown extension; thus,
there were no LP lines shown on any further piping or mechanical sheets to show intended use for the feeder

into the school.

Contractor to develop and submit cost proposal to design and install a gas line from the General
Storage Rm, 211 (room numbers changed from 100% DD submission to 100% Final CD submission), as
shown on sheets M3.3, M3.4, M3.5, M3.6, and M3.7. Please keep in mind that this correlates with CRX
#21 regarding the addition of two workstations within the Middle School Science Lab,

Centractor’s Negotiatéd Time Exténsion: . No Time Exferision Requestéd

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below): - $4,000.00
Contmactor’s Negotiated Cost: $46,083.00
ADD: $46,083.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 {CRX 45) 10,330.00

b
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX 55) $ 42,083.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3 (CRX 45) 3 2,313.60
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 7A-D {CRX 48) $ 10,987.00
REVISED TOTAL ADD MOD 10: 3 65,713.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where
applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.




Document Title Page 7ol 7

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Document No.
C2011101051/0010

C. This REVISED Modification Number 10 results in an increased amount of $63,713.00 in the contract amount. The
revised amount is accordingly established as follows:

Contract Original Bid Mod
Bid item Description Amount Mod 2-4  Mads 6-9 10 Total
Number
1 Design 51642502  $18,459 $72,823 510,330 $1,744,114
2 School 315,306,486 $13,019 $108,338 542,083  $15,469,926
3 Site & Util, 510,637,404  5162,825 $513,649  $2,313 511,366,191
4 Sewage $540,069 £540,069
5 Dorm $5,538,746 §7.550 S0 55,546,296
6 Bus Stor. $550,566  $56,385 $615,951
7A 3BR $187,310 $8,250 42,746 $198,315
7B {2)-2BR $305,932 58,258  §2,747 $316,937
7C Duplex $237,026 58,258 52,747 £243,031
7D (3)-2 Car $116,805 82,747 $119,552
Subiotal $35,121,846  5250,688 $189,443 565,713 536,165,382
Total Contract Amount $36,165,382.00
Ormginal Contract Amount: $35,121,846.60
Modification No. 06001 — No Cost $0.060
Modification No. 0002 — Increase 8452 861.00
Modification No. 0003 — Increase $80,964 00
Modificatron No. 0004 — Increase $76,863.00
Modification No. 00035 —No Cost $0.00
Modification No. 0006 — Increase $69,000.00
Modification No. 0007 — Increase $51.714.00
Modification No. 0008 - Increase $68,729.00
Modification No. 0009 — Increase $537.692.00
Modification No. 0010 — Increase $65.713.00
Revised Contract Amount $36,163,382.00

D. No additional contract time will be allowed as a result of the changed work and the contract completion date remains -

January 12, 2012.

Release of Claims

The foregoing modification no. 10, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this modification no. 10, the

Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this
mod, and the Contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any and all demands whatsoever arising out
of or resulting from this modification.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page

1 of 10
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURGCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NG. {If appiicatie)
oot 09/27/2011 See Lines
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ltem 6} CODEI 208t
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DSC-CS Contracting Services Division
Nationat Park Service,P.O. Box 25287 National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No,, streel, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 17)

525 South 8ih St

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

Minneapaolis, MN 55404-1030 ) NO. G2011101051
() | 10B.DATED  (SEE/TEM 13)
CODE * [FacILTY cODE 04/29/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

[:I The above numbered soficitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specifled far recaipt of Offers I:l is extended, D is not extended.

Offars must acknowtedge receipt of this amendment prior to tha hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the folfowing msethods:

{a) By completing lerns 8 and 15, and refuming copies of the amandmank; (b) By acknowfedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separale leltor or telegram which includes a reflerence to the soficitation and amendmant humbers. FAHLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESKSNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTICN OF YQUR QOFFER. H by viriue of this amendment you desire o change an offer already ssbmilted, such change may be mada by telegram or
latter, provided each lekegram or lefter makes reference to the solicilation and this amendinenl, and is received prior to tha opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOLINTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)
See Funding Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/CRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE] o THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authotity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
] THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IM ITEM 10A.

| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGCT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES {such as
changes in paying office, appropraticn date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(h).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:
FAR $2.243-04 "Changes™

]

D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)

L]

E. IMPORTANT: Confractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies fo the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibla )}

The purpose of this modification number 11, is to acknowledge the changes for phase II construction in the attached "Modification Summary" in the total amount of
$80,189.00, No additional time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains January 12, 2012, All other terms and cenditions remain the same.

Qriginal Contract Amount: $35,121,846.00
Mods No. 0001 & 0005 - No Cost: $0.00
Mod No. 0002 - Increase: $92,861.00
Mod No. 0003 - Increase: $86,964.00
Mod No. 0004 - Increase: $76,863.00
Mod No. 0006 - Increase:; $69,000.00
Mod No. 0007 - Increase: $51,714.00
Mod No. 0008 - Increase: $68,729.00
Mod No. 0008 - Increase: $537,692.00
Mod No. 0010 - Increase: $65,713.00
Mod No. 0011 - Increase: $80,189.00
Revised Contract Amount: $36,245571.00

Except as provided herein, alf terms and conditions of the decurment referenced in ltem 9A ar 10A, as heretufore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITE_E OF SIGNER (Type g print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinit)
Qg_@ng ii Gl S e~ €C égsgr_i@?{\ Lori K. Irish
158 CORNY RA IOEEERSH 15C. DATE S¥GNED [16B. Unpited States of America 16C. DATE SIGNED

s O A

=T e BY
gnature of person authorized to Sign) ? -'8 (e // (Signature of Contracting Officer)
MSN 7540-01-352-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-03)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)

PREVICUS EDITICN .
UNUSABLE 53.243




Line item
Summary

Document Number

C2011161051/6011

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
2 of 10

Total Funding: $36,245,571.00

FYs Fund
See Line ltem(s)

Budget Org Sub

Cancelled Fund

ChjectClass Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category

Division
Line ltern Delivery Date Uniit of
Number  pascription (Start date to End date} Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakela
CRCR-156772
0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacament - 01/08/2012 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
(08/09/2011 to 011 2/2012)
Change in Perfformance Period
0002 Madification 2 0.00 Is $6.00 $0.00

(09/08/2011 to 01/12/2012)

Change in Performance Period

JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction aclivities:

Birt ltem No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Multi-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the mulilegged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life eycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to

accommadate 250,000 gallons and camply with current design drawings and specifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below
amount represents the increase in consiruction cost fo chaose the single pedestal watertawer over the multi-legged watar tower.

Contraclors Negotiated Cost; $92,861.00




Line ltem Document Number Title
Summary C2011101051/0011 MWIR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
3of 10

Total Funding: $36,245,571.00

0004

Modification 4 0.00 Is

" (02/09/20%1 to O1/12/12012)

Change in Performance Period
Line tems 1, 2 & 3 in the total amount of $76,863.0¢.

FYs Fund  Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub Projfdob No.  Sub Reporting Category
See Line tem(s)
Division Ciosed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item . Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity ~ lssue Unit Price Total Cost
0003 Modification 3 0.00 Is $0.00 $0,00
(C9/09/201 1 to 01/12/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:
CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #3A: Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheei
CRX %98 Adding Pine trees along Discavery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18: Relocate Utility Electric Line
CRX #22 Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower
CRX #23: Turtle Shell Cutdoor Classroom
CRX #25. Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX#32: Food Service Layout Revisions
Recent Account Activity:
Construction Conlingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: -5 9286100
Balance Remaining: $1,577,990.00
This Mod {Mod. 03} -§ 8098400
Balance Remaining: $1,497,026.00
Budget Summary:
KO0600/1Y210/09-10/YSAZNCO0I25 3A
(Construction-Site Ltilities) $3,374,000 2011-AG03-555
KOCE00/1 Y21 1/09-10/YSAZNODO/25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-ABO4-655*
KDOB00/M Y213/09-10fYIAZNOO0/25.3A
{Construction-Dormitory) $6,026,358 2011-A605-655*
KOO0B00/1 Y214/09-10/YSAZNCOD/25.3A
{Construction-Quarters) $907,000 201 1-ABDES-B55*
KDOG00/ Y215/08-10/YSAZND0O0/25.3A
{Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $1,054,000 2011-A607-655™
KOOB00/M Y220/09-10/YSAZNOD0/25.3A
(Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-AB08-454
K00S00 Y221/09-10/YGAZNOCO/25.3A
{NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $165,000 2011-AG09-655
KOOB00/1 Y 230/09-10/YSAZND00/25 3A
(Const. Mgt /Inspection) $2,128.161 2011-AB1G-855
KOQB00M Y242/08-10/YSAZNDDD/25,3A
{Design) $1,630,529 2011-AB11-655*
Total of $39.134,476
Ref Req No: R2011111077
30.00 $0.00




Line ltem Document Number Titte Page

Sum mary C2011101051/0011 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 4ol 10
Total Funding:  $36,245,571.00
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub  ObjectClass Sub  Program  CostOrg Sub  ProjldobNo. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line em Delivery Date Unit of
Number  paseription {Star{ date to End date) Quantity  Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0005 Modification S 0.60 Is $0.00 $0.00

(0970972011 to O112/2012)
Change in Performance Period

Administrative onfy. Revise Account Numbets as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76,863.00) Delete

2011-A603-454  45,547.00 Add

2011-AB04-454 12,857.00 Add

2011-A611-454  18,459.00 Add

Net change $0.00
Ref Req No: R2011111132
0008 Modification 6 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

{09/08/2011 to 0111 2/2012)

Change in Performance Period

JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for addifional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

inciude:
CRX#8: Additional Toilets @ FEMA Shelter
Acctling codes ailocated for this modification number six are:

Line ltem #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3,500.00
Line ltem #2 Construction School - 201 1-A804-454 = $65 200.00
Total Amount Allccated. $69,000.00

Ref Req No: R20111111685
0007 Modification 7 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(09/09/2011 to 01/12/2012)

Change in Performance Period
Modification Na. 7, is for addifional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to includa:

CRX#21: Addition of Student Lab Statiens to H.S.
CRX#34: Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory
CRX#35: Provide Appliances & Staff Housing
CRX#36: Delete Adjustable Shelving in Rm 332
CRX#38: Change Floor Surface at Auxiliary Gym

Funds are being allocated to the following account numbers for this madification number 7.
Line ltem #1 - Design - 2011-A611-454: $9,025.00

Line ltem #2 - Consiruction Schaol - 2011-A804-454; 317 914.00

Line ltem #7- Staff Housing A, B, & C: 2011-AB06-454. $24,775.00

Tolal Amount: $51,714.00

Ref Req No; R2011111236




Line ltem
Summary

Document Number Title

C2011101051/0011

Page

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 50ofi0

FYs

Total Funding: $36,245,571.00

F_und Budget Crg  Sub Object Class  Sub Program
See Line item(s)

Closed F¥Ys  Cancelled Fund

CostOrg Sub Projidob No.  Sub Reporting Category

Change in Performance Period

(09/09/2011 to 112/2012)

Division

Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of

Number  peseription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0008 Modification 8 0.0G $0.00 $0.00

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

include:

CRX3#26; Provide Add| Sidewalks from Parking to Football Fields.
CRX#33: Change Bormitory Garpet to Linoleum in Corr.
CRX#37. Change Dail Bronze Finish to Clear Anodized

CRX#39: Changes to Borm Living Rm

CRX#40:. Delete Door between Chem. St. Rm & Science Lab R at M.S,

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.0G

Mod. 02: -$92,861.00

Med, 03: -380,964.00

Med. 04: -$97,975.00

Mod. 06: -$69,000.00

Mod. 07: -$51,714.00

This Mod {Mod 8): -$68,726.00
Balance Remaining: $1,209,608.00

2011-AB04-454: $24,924.00
2011-AG03-454: § 3,352.00
2011-A605-454; $ 7,550.00
2011-A611-454: $32,903.00

Budget Summary:

KOCG00M Y210/09-107YSA2NOD0/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000
KOO600/1 Y21 1/09-10/YOAZNODO25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000
KO0600/1Y213/09-10/Y9AZNOOO25.3A
(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358
KOD600/1 Y21 4/09-10/YQA2NG00/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $907,000
K00600/1Y215/09-10/YOAZNO00/25.3A
{Construction-Bus GarfMaint.) $1,054,000
KOOBODA Y220/09-10NYSANO00/25.3A
(Contingency) $1,670,851
KOOB00/M Y221/09-10/YIAZNODO/25.3A
{NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165,000
KOCE00/1Y230/09-10/YOAZNOCD/25 3A
{Const. Mgt.finspection) $2,128,161
KO0600/1Y242/09-10/YSAZNOO0/25.3A
(Design) $1,630,52¢9

Total of $35,134,476

Ref Req No: R2011111258

2011-A603-454*"
2011-A604-454*
20t1-AB05484
2011-AG06-454**
2011-AB07 454"
2011-AB08-454
2011-A609-454
2011-A610-454

2011-AB11-454°




Line ltem Document Number Title page
Summary C2011101051/0011 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 16 of 10

FYs

Total Funding: 336,245,571.00

Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Prof/Job No. Sub Reporting Category

See Line ltem(s)

Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund

0011

Division

Line ftem Delivery Date Unit of

Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity issue Unit Price Total Cost
0009 Maodification 9 0.00 30.00 $0.00

(09092011 to 01/12/2012)

Change in Performance Period
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

include:

CRX#58: Water Quaiity Improvements

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: -$  92861.00
Meod. 03 -3 80,964.00
Mod. 04 -% 9787500
Mod, 06; -5 B9,000.00
Mod. 07: -5 51,714.00
Mod. 08: -§ 6872900
Med. 0% <5 B5713.00
This Mod {Mod 10): -$ 537692.00
Balance Remaining: $ 57443552
2011-AB03-454: $510,297.00

2011-A51 1-454; $ 27,395.00

Budget Surmmary:

KIOD6G/ T Y210/09-10/Y QAZNDO0/25.3A

(Construction-Site Utilities) $11,904,328.00 2011-AB03-454*~
KDOGOOM Y211/09-10/YSAZNCO0/25.3A

(Construction-Acadernic) $15,469,926.00 2011-AB04-454*
KCO600/1 Y21 3/08-10/YSAZNOD0/25.3A

{Construction-Domitory) $5,546,296.00 2011-AB05-454*

KOCB00/1Y214/68-10/Y9AZNOC0/25.3A

{Canstruction-Quarters) $882,835.00 2011-AB06-454**
KOOB00/1 Y215/09-10fYSA2NO00/25.3A

(Construction-Bus GarMaint.) $615,851.00 2011-ABD7-454**
KOOB00O/M Y220/09-10Y IAZNON0/25.3A

(Contingency) $574,435.52 2011-AB08-454
KOGE00/1Y221/05-10/YOAZNOOGs25.3A

{NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $601,379.48 2011-A609-454
KOOGU0/1Y230/09-10/YDAZNOCO/25,3A

{Const. Mgt.Anspection) $1,727,005.00 2011-AB10-454
KOOBOOM Y24209-10/YSAZNOQD/25.3A

(Design) $1,746,045.00 2011-AB11-454*

Total of $38,068,202.00

Ref Req No: R2011111403

Medification 11 1.00 $80,180.00 $80,189.00

(09/08/201 1 to 01/112/2012)
This is a New Line
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for addifional Construclion Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

include:
CRA#13: Add Fencing between Middle School and Elementary playgrounds

Recent Account Actmty:

Ref Req No: R2011111442




Page

CO-Lor Inish, 303-887-6776
CS-Joy Ewall, 303-969-2394
IPM-Chiis Lewss, 303-863-2330
F5- Phif Lawrence, 303-969-2107

Line tem Document Nurmiber Title
- Summary C2011161051/0011 MWR-ARBA-CRCR 156772 7 of 10
Line item Delivery Date Unit of

Number  pascription {Start date to £nd date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Previous Total:  $36,165,382.00

Modification Total:  $80,182.00
Grand Total: 336,245 571.00
(Includes Discounts)




Reference Requisition:  R2011111442

Contract Level Document Number Title Page
Fu nding Summary C2011101051/0011 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 8of 10
Funding Strip Code Change in Funded Amount

261 - - -2011- -252Z- -454. . ABD3- - - - - - $71.814.00

Reference Requisifion;  R2011111442

201t- - -2011 .- -2527- -454-. - -AB11- - - - - - $8,375.00



Document No. Pocument Title Page 9 of 10
C2011101051/0011 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Modify the following:

Bid Item No. 1. Design, & Bid Item No. 3, Site Development and Utilities:

Initial Scope: CRX #13: Add Fencing between Middle School and Elementary playgrounds. Fence shall
include various locations separating hard surfaces (basketball courts) from other play areas (Please reference
Sheet C7.2).

¢ For the proposed basketball court located to the far north, fences shall be 6’-0” in height (Reference
C21.2, typical for all basketball court fencing) and begin at the south side (parallel with the free-throw
line, east baseline side) and wrap around the east baseline to north and continue around until terminating
at a point parallel with the (east baseline side) free-throw line.

+ For the proposed basketball court located adjacent to the east of the basketball court above, the fence
shall wrap around the court from the south-west corner of the court to the north, around the north side of
the court, and ending at the south-east corner of the court.

» For the basketbal! court located adjacent to the Dormitory, the fence line shall extend from the south-
west corner east to the free-throw line (west-side of the court) and from the south-east corner to the free-

throw line on the east side of the court.

Final Scope: CRX #13: With progressive elaboration during the design, satisfying BIA design requirements
for fence heights and safety considerations proved difficult and prompted consideration of relocating the courts
further away from the school building. The final court locations, as described in ASI-17R, are positioned to the
west and south of the original design. The cost for this revised location includes design time for multiple
disciplines, revision to utility and earthwork construction in place, and increased sitework costs created by the

new [ocations.

The DBC is to research BIA Design standards, seek approval of revised play area layouts, and develop
and submit a detailed, line item cost proposal to both provide and install and extend currently proposed
fence lines to separate hard surface basketball courts from other areas for child and building safety.

Reference RFT 68.

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $8,375.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $80,189.00
ADD $80,189.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 13) $ 837500
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3(CRX 13) § 71,814.00

TOTAL ADD MOD 11: $ 80,189.00




Document No.

C2011101051/0011

Document Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Pape 10 of 10

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract
where applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting

Officer.

C. This Modification Number 11 results in an increased amount of $80,189.00 in the contract amount. The
revised amount is accordingly established as follows:

Original
Bid

Description Amount Mod 2-9 Mod 10 Mod 11 Total
Design $1,642,502 01,282 $10,330 $8,375 $1,752,489
School $15,306,486 $121,357 $42,083 $15,469,926
Site & Unl.  $10,687.404 $676,474 $2,313 $71,814 $11,438,005
Sewage $540,069 $540,069
Dorm $5,538,746 $7,550 $5,546,296
Bus Storage $555,566  $56,385 $615,951
3BR $187,3 10 $8,259 $2,746 $198,315
(2)-2BR $305,932 $8,258 $2,747 $316,937
Duplex $237,026 $8,258 82,747 $248,031
(3)-2 Car $116.805 $2,747 5119,552

$35,121,846

$977,823

$65.713 $80,180 $36,245,571

Total Contract Amount

$36,245,571.00

D. As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains changed at January 12, 2012,

Release of Claims

The foregoing modification no. 11, is satisfactory and 1s hereby accepted in accepting this modification no. 11,
the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or
resulting from this modification and the contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any
and all claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1, CONTRACT 10 CODE Page

1 of §

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

0012 10/13/2011 See Lines
6 I58UED BY CODE | 2081 7 ADMINISTERED BY (f other than ltem 6) CODEI 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DEC-CS Contracting Setvices Division
National Park Service P?.0. Box 25287 National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

525 South 8th St

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 X) NO. C2011101051

I 108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE_* [FACILITY cODE 0412912010
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tern 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ona of the following methods:

(&) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitied; or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by virtue of this amendment you desire fo change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference to the solicitation and this amendiment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)
See Funding Detail

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/CRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
o THE CONTRACT ORDER NO_IN ITEM 10A.

( """ B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
o changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-04 "Changes”

D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT. Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification number 12, is to acknowledge the changes for phase Il construction in the attached "Modification Summary” in the total amount of
$83,675.00. No additional time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains January 12, 2012 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Original Contract Amount: $35,121,846.00 Revised Contract Amt: $36,329,246.00
Mods No. 0001 & 0005 - No Cost: $0.00
Mod No. 0002 - Increase: $92,861.00
Mod No. 0003 - Increase: $80,964.00
Mod No. 0004 - Increase: $76,663.00
Mod No. 0006 - Increase: $69,000.00
Mod No. 0007 - Increase: $51,714.00
Mod No. 0008 - increase: $68,729.00
Mod No. 0009 - Increase: $537,692.00
Mod No. 0010 - Increase: $65,713.00
Mod No. 0011 - increase: $80,189.00
Mod No. 0012 - Increase: $83,675.00

Except as provided herein, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 8A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

1§A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER Type or print, 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
{] g = B | gt [P Lori K. Irish
15C. DATE SIGNED {16B. Uw States ofA;T‘)en(/?g } 16C. DATE SIGNED
i BY L (e 1O / f {
(Signature of person authorized to sigrn) j{? - ?z?‘ - j f (Signature of Contracting Officer) ’ !

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)
53243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE




Li‘ne Item Document Number Title Page

S umma ry C2011101051/0012 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 2 of §
Total Funding:  $36,329,246.00
FYs Fund  Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem ’ Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegeription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

0012 Modification 12 1.00 $83,675.00 $83,675.00

(089/09/2011 to 01/12/2012)
This is a New Line

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#13: Add Fencing at West and South Campus Perimeter

2011-A603-454: $ 82,925.00
2011-A611-454; $ 75000
Ref Req No: R2011111443

Previous Total:  $36,245,571.00
Modification Total:  $83,675.00

Grand Total: 3$36,329,246.00
(Includes Discounts)
CO-Lori Irish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number Title
Funding Summary C2011101051/0012 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Funding Strip Code Change in Funded Ammount

2014 - - 2011 - -252Z- -454- - -ABOZ- - - - - - $82,925.00
Reference Requisition:  R2011111443
2011 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB11- - - - - - $750.00

Reference Requisition: R2011111443



Document No, Document Title Page 4 of 4
C2011101051/0012 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

MODIFICATION SUMMARY

Bid Item No. 1, Desion, & Bid Item No. 3, Site Development and Utilities:

CRX #047: Add fencing at West and South campus perimeter

Design Review Comment; Provide a campus security fence (8 high for security separation needed from adjacent
off-campus housing) at a portion of the south and west campus perimeter. Begin the security fencng at the south side of
the detention pond area by the football ficld/track (see Drawing A7.1), and continue to the west property line. Then north
along the west campus property line to an imaginary east-west line equivalent to the northern most portion of the new
housing/garage units construction.

(Contractor to develop and submit a cost proposal to design, furnish and install fencing as described above.) —
[RFP #06].

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $750.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $83,675.00
ADD $83,675.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX’s 47) $ 750.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3(CRX 47) $ 82,925.00
TOTAL ADD MOD 12: $ 83,675.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where
applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This Modification Number 12 results in an increased amount of $83,675.00 in the contract amount. The revised
amount is accordingly established as follows:




Document No. Document Title Page 5 of 4

C2011101051/0012 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772
Original
Bid

Description Amount Mod 2-9 Moeod 10-11 Mod 12 Total
Design $1,642,502 91,282 $18,705 $750 | $1,753.239
School $15,306,486 $121,357 | $42,083 $15,469,926
Site & Util $10,687,404 $676,474 $74,127 | $82,925 | $11,520.930
Sewage $540,069 $540,069
Dorm $5,538,746 $7,550 $5,546,296
RBus Storage $559,566 $56,385 $615,951
3BR $187,310 $8,259 $2,746 $198,315
(2}2BR $305,932 $8.258 | $2.747 $316,937
Duplex $237,026 $8,258 | $2.747 $248,031
(3)-2 Car $116,805 $2,747 $119,552
$35.121,846 $977,823 $145,902 | $83,675 | $36,329246

Total Contract Amount $36,329,246.00
D. As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains January 12, 2012.

Release of Claims

The foregoing modification no. 12, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this modification no. 12, the
Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatistied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this
modification and the contractor hereby releases and discharges the government from any and all claims or demands
whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATIORN/MOFICATION OF CQN’?RACT’ 1 CONTRACT 1D CODE Page

1 of 5

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, {3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REC NG, |5 PROJECT NO. §f applicable)

0013 H N’Oﬁ See Lines
6. 18SUED BY CODE i 2081 7 ADMINISTERED BY (F other than ltem 6) coa)fgfm;;g‘glm e
{25C-CS Contracting Services Divigion DSC-CS Contracting Services Division
Nationat Park Service P.O. Box 25287 National Park Service P.O. Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Demver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., sireel, county, State snd Zip Gode) 9A. AMENDIMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 8. DATED (SEEITEM 1)

525 South 8th St

" . = 108 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 X} ND. C2011101051
. ) 108. DATED  (SEEHTEM 13}

CODE " [eaciimy copg " | oarzan01o

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The sbove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftemm 14, The hour and date specified for roceipt of Offers i 1 is axtendad, i ; is not extended.

Offers must acknowhkedge receipt of this amendiment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or 2s amended, by one of the following rethods:
{x) By complating Hterrs & and 15, and retarsing . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowladging receipt of ihis amendment on each copy of the offar
submitted; or (¢} By separate Wtier or ielagrarn which includas a sefarence to the soliciation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TORE RECEWED AT THE PLACE DESICGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
N REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. if by virlue of this amendiment you desire to change an offer already submitfed, such change may be made by telegram or
lattar, provided each Islegram or letter mukes reference toihe sokcilation and this amendment, and is recelved prlor lo the opening hour and dote spedified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  fif roquired)

2012 - ~ -2011 - 2822~ 454~ - -ABIE- - -+ - - $147,000.0G

13, THIS ITERM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14,

CHECK ONEL & THIS CHANGE ORDER i85 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authorlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN

E] THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

1 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 18 MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (such as
et changes in paying office, aporopriation date, el } SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

©, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE D INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-04 "Changes”

D. QTHER (Speciy type of modificalion and authority}

E IMPORTANT: Conlractor { ...J is not, ;m is required to sign this document and retum 1 coples to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Organized by (JCF seciion headings, including soficitation/coniract subjact iatler where feasible )

The purpose of this modification number 13 is o acknowiedge the attached “"Modification Summary” addressing the time impad analysis, In'the tolal amount of
$147.006.00. The evised contract amount is incressed from 336,328,246 00 to 536,476,245.00.

I addition ihis modification adaresses addiional time compensation of 48 compensabie days and 20 non-compensable days at $3.000/day average daily rate. The
cantract will be phased with seperate completion dates and liguidated damages (LD's) applying to each phase. LU's for Phase [remain 8t $3,500 3 day. LD'sfor
Phase i are egleblished at $2000 perday. The first phase will contain all site work asscclated with the schoot bidgs., and structures with the compietion of March
21, 2012, reflecting the cument contract completion date of January 12, 2012, The second phase will consist of 3l remaining site work, with a completion date of
May 1, 2012

Excapl as pn:r-i’ded figrain, allterims and conditions bf the document refarenced in ltem BA of 104, a5 herstofore changed, wmains Unchanged and in full force and effect

orprm i 184, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T)'PP or pm"f)
Sl ;f??gﬁg_ T Laori K frish
150 BATE St NED 16B. W S‘ates ct;Ame/.»!ﬁ%f 160, DATE SIGNED
- By &l Vé&’f’g“ ii/@ Y
) ff ~f - f ! ;’S;gnef‘u{e of Cortracting Officer) Lo
HSM 7580-01-152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 REV, 10:83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prastritid by GSA FAR (38 CFR)

UNUSABLE 63,243



Line ltem Document Number Title Page

S umma ry C2011101051/0013 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772 20f5
Total Funding: $36,476.246.00
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub ObjectClass Sub  Program CostOrg Sub  ProjlJobNo. Sub  Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

0013 Modification 13 1.00 Is $147,000.00 $147,000.00

(09/09/2011 to 05/01/2012)
This is a New Line
JUSTIFICATION:

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders
(Modification #13) to include:

TIA#1. Schedule Delays from Design Reviews

2011-A611-454:" $ 147,000.00
Ref Req No: R2011111444

Previous Total:  $36,329,246.00
Modification Total:  $147,000.00

Grand Total: $36,476,246.00
(Includes Discounts)
CO-Lor lrish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number

Title
Funding Summary | 2111010510013

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Funding Strip Code Change in Funded Amount
2012~ - -2011 - -2527- -454- - - AB11

$147,000.00

Reference Requisition:  R2011111444




Document No. Document Title Page 4 of 5
€2011101051/0013 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

SECTION F -- DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

F.1 52.211-12  LIQUIDATED DAMAGES--CONSTRUCTION SEPTEMBE
R 2000

(a) If the Contractor fails to complete the work within the time specified in the contract, the Contractor shall pay liquidated damages to
the Government in the amount of $3,500 for each calendar day of delay for Phase 1 and $2,000 for each calendar day of delay for
Phase 2 until the work is completed or accepted.

(b) If the Government terminates the Contractor's right to proceed, liquidated damages will continue to accrue until the work is
completed. These liquidated damages are in addition to excess costs of repurchase under the Termination clause.

Modification Summary

Bid Item No. 1. Design:

TIA #1: Request for Additional Time and Compensation:

The NPS final settlement offer for TIA #1 include:

e This offer of 49 compensable days and 20 non-compensable days at $3,000/day average daily rate for TIA #1
deletes all additional TIAs, including TIA#2 — TIA#5.

e The contract will be phased, with separate completion dates and liquidated damage’s applying to each phase;
LD’s for Phase 1 remain at $3,500 a day and LLD’s for Phase 2, are established at $2,000 a day. The first phase
will contain all site work associated with the school buildings and structures; the completion date will be March
21, 2012, reflecting the current contract completion date of January 12, 2012 plus the 69-day extension negotiated
in this REA. The second phase will consist of all remaining site work, with a completion date of May 1,2012.
Kraus-Anderson will staff the project in a good faith effort to complete this work for the duration of the revised
project timeline.

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension: 69 days (49 compensable and 20 non-compensable.

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $0.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $147,000.00
ADD $147,000.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (TIA #1) $ 147,000.00

TOTAL ADD MOD 13: $ 147,000.00




Document No.

2011101051/0013

Document Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 5 of 3

amount 1s accordingly established as follows:

Original
Bid Mod 10-

Deseription Amount Mod 2-9 12 Mod 13 Total
Design $1,642,502 91,282 $19,455 147,000 $1,900,239
School $15,306,486 $121,357  $42,083 $15,469,926

Site & Util. $10,687,404 $676,474  $157,052 $11,520,930
Sewage $540,069 $340,069
Dorm $5,538,746 $7,550 $5,546,296

Bus Storage $559,566 $56,385 $615,951

3BR $187,310 $8,259  $2,746 $198,315
(2)»2BR $305,932 $8.258  $2,747 $316,937
Duplex $237,026 $8,258  $2,747 $248,031
(3)-2 Car $116,805 $2,747 $119,552
$35,121,846 $977,823  $229,577 $147,000  $36,476,246

Total Contract Amount

$36,476,246.00

Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract where
applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

This Modification Number 13 results in an increased amount of $147,000.00 in the contract amount. The revised

D. As aresult of this Modification, the contract completion date has changed to March 21, 2012 for the first phase

and for the second phase the completion date shall be May 1, 2012 for all remaining site work.

The foregoing Modification No. 13, is satisfactory and is satisfactory and is hereby accepted in accepting this
Modification No. 13, the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising
out of or resulting from this modification and the Contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any

and all claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




TAMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | [ CONTRACT 10 CODE | page

| 1 of 6

2 AMERNDME NT;MJ?; AT (‘}N NQ EFTFCT VE DATE 14 ??S(JUISl:TEKJGiIF?
0014 J Gy See Lines

ASE REC, RO |5 PROJECT NO  (f applicabie)

6 1SSUED BY 2080 T ADMINISTERED Y (If oftier than ftem 61 CODE| 2081

DSC-CS Contracting Services Division REC-CS Cortr mg Services Division

Nationat Park Setvioe P.O. Box 25287 National Pa k vice, .0, Box 25287

Detver, OO BOZ2S Denver, SO B ”1 5

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONIRAC TOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) DA AMENDMENT OF SOUCTTATION KO,

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company S8, DATED (SEEITEM 11}

525 South 8ih $

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER ‘

inneapolis. MN 55404-1030 ) .

Minneapolis, MN 55404 X} NO. Co011101051
o - (43 | 10B. DATED  (SEEITEM 13)
CODE * FaCITYCODE "1 0arzeina10

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APP[ S5 TO A\AE‘\#DMLN TS OF SOLICITATIONS

} 7 The sbove munbered soficitation s armended as set forth i flem 140 The hour and e specilied for receipt of Offers I s extended. f j is not extended.
i -

Offers raust acknowledge receips of this amendment prio (o the hour and dale specified in the solicalion or as amendsd, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and retuining ... coples ot the amendment; (b} By aclowiedying receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitied, o (o) By separate biler or telagramwi cludss @ referenca 1o the solctation and smendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
i REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I by vitue of s amendment you desire to change an offer abeady submilied, such chengs may be made by telegram or
fetter, provided each telegram or Iptier makes seferance to the solicilation and this amendment, and is revenved prion o the opening bour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ARD APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)

See Funding Detail

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
Y MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO.AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,

CHECK ONEL 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S {SSUED PURSUANT TC: (Specify authodty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 30A.

i B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATVE CHANGES (such as
ot ! changes in paying office, apgropsiation date, sle) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h).

O, THIS SUPPLEMERTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-04 "Changes”

[ QTHER (Specify type of modification amd authiony}

E. IMPORTANT Contractor 1 § isnot, 1 X | israquired to sign this dosument and returmn __ 1 copies 1o the issuing office.

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible }
The purpose of this modification number 14, is fo acknowledge the changes for phase  construction i the attached "Modification Summary™ in the total amount of
£70.851.00. No additional e is being allowed ang the contract completion date remains March 21, 2012, for work associated with the schoof bldgs., and
structres. Al other terms and condilions remain unchanged.

Criginal Contract Amount: $35,121,845.00 Mod No. 001 2-Increase: $83,675.00
Mods No. 0004 & 0005 ~ No Cost: $0.00 Mod Mo, 0013<ncreaser  $147,000.00
Mod No. 0002 - Increase. $92,861.00 Mod No. 0014-Increase;  $70.961.00
Mod No. 8003 - Increase: 380,864 00 Revised Contract Amt: $36,547 207 00
Mod No. 0004 - Increase: $78,B63.00
Mod No. DOGS - Increase: $69,000.00
Mod No. 0007 - Increase: $51,714.00
Rod Mo, D008 - Increase: $68,725 00
Mod No. D009 - increase’ $537.692.00
Mod No. 0010 - Increase: $65,713.00
Mod Ne. 0011 - Increase: $80,188.00

Except a5 provided herein, all tarms and oonditions of the document dfsrenced in itern BA o1 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged ang i tull force aad effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
Lori K frish
A cori;%erommfzgef 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, United Sfates % 160 DATE SIGNED
. ,ﬁiﬂ”v i 2 Py ey : g ) .
R Lol HIER Ry 3
ST ngnaturﬂ of parson auf‘mnzec’ to Sig7) PoAD T /‘?‘ ~. . é‘igna{ure of Contracting Cfficer) % 52*%
NGt 7540-04-132.8079 STANDARD FORM 30 REV 1023
PREVIOUS EDITCN Prasonbed by GEA FAR (40 CFR)
53243

ONLSABLE 53



Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0014 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 2ol6
Total Funding:  $36,347.207.00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltemn Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

0013 Meadification 13 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 05/01/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders
(Modification #13) to include:

TIA#1: Schedule Delays from Design Reviews

2011-A611-454; $ 147,000.00
Ref Req No: R2011111444
0014 Modification No. 14 1.00 $70,961.00 $70,961.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
This is a New Line :

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders
{Modification #14) to include:

CRX #63: Change Local Rd Width
2011-A611-454; $ 5,000.00
2011-AB03-454: $45,370.00

CRX #80: Provide Dishwashers
2011-A604-454: $12,314.00

CRX #82: Provide Drop-in Ranges
2011-A604-454: $ 8,277.00
Ref Reqg No: R2011121078

Previous Total:  $36,476,246.00
Modification Total: $70,961.00
Grand Total: $36,547,207.00

{Includes Discounts)
CO-Lori Inish, 303-987-6776

CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394

FPM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330

PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number
Funding Summary | c20111010510014

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
3of6

Funding Strip Code
2012~ - 2011 - 22527 - -454- - -AB1t- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011121078

2012~ - -2011 - -252Z - -454- - -AB04- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011121078

2012- - -2011 - -252Z- -454- - -ABO3- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011121078

Chanae in Funded Amount
$5,000.00

$20,591.00

$45,370.00



Document No. Document Title Page 4 of 6

C2011101051/0014 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Modification Summary
Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 3, Site Development and Utilities:

CRX #63: Increase Lane Widths for Gravel "Fire Lane" Road & Private, Paved Road: After a Review
Comment by the DSC Quality Assurance Accessibility reviewer, it was determined that the MOA drawings did
not meet BIA fire lane width requirements for a "Local Street", as defined in Figure 5090-4: Roadway
Specifications of the BIA Design Handbook, for the roadway servicing the residential area. Per the Handbook,
the Contractor is to provide a cost proposal to widen each type of street identified below:

1. The gravel "fire lane" road (for fire truck and service vehicle access only) must be increased to 24' minimum
roadway width, in lieu of 20" width shown for the gravel fire lane road on the MOA 40% DD drawings, to
comply with the BIA School Facilities Design Handbook Section 5090-6, reference Figure 5090-4.

2. The paved road (private drive or local street) with curb and gutter serving the staff housing must be
increased to 26" minimum roadway width, in lieu of 20" width shown for the paved road with curb and gutter on
the MOA 40% DD drawings, to comply with the BIA School Facilities Design Handbook Section 5090-6,
reference Figure 5090-4.

In addition, the Contractor shall also identify credits for less concrete for residential driveways, sidewalks,
structural fill, compaction, etc. that have been shortened as a result of the widening.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension: ~ No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below): $5,000.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $50,370.00

ADD: $50,370.00

Bid Item No. 2, School and Bid Item No's 7A - 7C:
CRX #80: Provide and Install Dishwashers:
Contractor to provide install the Dishwashers at all locations in the K-12 School. BIA has selected a
dishwasher, GE Model #GLDT690TWW (or approved equal) which contains the required features (1) Energy
Star and (2) ADA Compliant, and also has a key feature with a stainless steel tub and door liner for extended
durability which is desired. Product data and installation instructions are attached. The MSRP is listed at $649.

Please provide invoice &/or actual supplier quotation with price proposal. Exterior dishwasher color shall be
white.

Since BIA has selected the dishwasher, there should be no design fees in the proposal. Construction
administration/inspection/as-built drawing fees may still apply, but need a detailed cost breakdown for each as

may be applicable.

Locations of Dishwashers:

Science Prep 704 Resource Rm 120 Home Economics Clrm 503 (3)
Therapy Rm 444 Resource Rm 416 Duplex (2) Responsibility of DBC
Science Prep 432 Resource Rm 622 2 Bdrm (2) Responsibility of DBC

Resource Rm 122 Resource Rm 624 3 Bdrm (1) Responsibility of DBC




Document No. Docurmnent Title Pagc 50f6
C2011101051/0014 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extenston:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below): $0.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $12,314.00

ADD: $12,314.00
Bid Item No. 2, School:
CRX #82: Provide and Install (5) Drop-In Range Units:
Contractor to provide and install (5) Drop-In Range units at the K-12 School Home Economics Classroom 503.
Drop-in Range units shall be ADA/ABAAG compliant. BIA has proposed Drop-in Range model,
GE#IDP39DNWW, or approved equal.
Since BIA has selected the Drop-In Range unit, there should be no design fees in the proposal. Construction
administration/inspection/as-built drawing fees may still apply, but need a detailed cost breakdown for each as
may be applicable.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below): $0.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $8,277.00

ADD: §8,277.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 63) $ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRX 80, 82) $ 20,591.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3 (CRX 63) $ 45,370.00
REVISED TOTAL ADD MOD 14: $ 70,961.00

B. Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract
where applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting Officer.

C. This REVISED Modification Number 14 results in an increased amount of $70,961.00 in the contract
amount. The revised amount is accordingly established as follows:




Document No.

C2011101051/0014

Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 6 of 6

Original
Bid Mod 10-

Description Amount Mod 2-9 13 Mod 14 Total
Design $1,642.502 91,282 1 $166,455 5,000 $1,903,239
School $13,306,486 $121.357 | $42.083 20,591 | $15.490,517

Site & Util. $10.687 404 $676 474 | $157.052 45,370 | $11,566.300
Sewage $340,069 $340.069
Dorm $5,538.746 §7.550 $5.546.296

Bus Storage $559.366 $56.385 $615.931

3BR $187.310 $8.259 | $2.746 $198.315
(2)»-2BR $305,932 $8.258 | $2.747 $316,937
Duplex $237,026 $8,258 | $2,747 $24%,031
(3)-2 Car $116,805 $2,747 $119,552
$35,121,846 $977,823 | $376,577 | $70,961 | $36,547,207

Total Contract Amount

D. As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains March 21, 2012.

$36,547,207.00

CONTRACTOR’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE
The foregoing Modification No. 14, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted. In accepting this Modification No.
14, the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or
resulting from this modification and the contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any
and all claims whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE ‘ Page

; 1 oof 17
7 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 13 EFFECTIVE DATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REGQ. NO. 15, PROJECT NO. [ applicabie)
o015 2272012 See Lines
6 ISSUED BY COpE | 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than Rem 6} CODE{ 2081
DSC-CE Contracting Services Division DSC-C5 Contracting Services Division
National Park Service, P O. Box 25287 Hational Park Service, P O, Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company a8, DATED (SEEITEM 11}

25 South Bth 5t

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

inneapoli -1 ¢
Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 [o8] NO. C2011101051
0 108, DATED  (SEEITEM13)

CORE. " o _lpaciurycone D4/29/2010

T1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth i ftem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D s exiended, D is not extended

Offers must acknowledge recept of fhis amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

{3} By completing ltemns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or () By seperate lefter of telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TOBE RECENVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the soliotation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)
See Funding Detsil

13 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

CHECK ONE} o Thi5 CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
(] THE CONTRACT ORDER NO N ITEM 10A
L
- B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT IVE CHANGES {such as
b changes in paying office, appropriation date, ete.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b}.
(7] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
) FAR 52.243-4 "Changes”
. 0 OTHER (Specify ype of modification and authority}
L

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E X 3 is required to sign this documentandreturn 1 copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification number 15, is to acknowledge the changes for phase Il construction in the attached "Modification Surmmary” in the total amount of
SXXXXXX. No additional time is being allowed and the contract completion date remains March 21, 2012, for work associated with the school bidgs ., and
structures. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Original Contract Amount: $35,121 846.00 Mod No. 0012 - Increase:  $83,675.00
Mods No. 0001 & 0005 -~ No Cost: $0.00 Mod No. 0013 - Increase: $147,000.00
Mod No. 0002 - Increase: $92,861.00 Mod No. 0014 - Increass: $70.961.00
Mod No. 0003 - Increase: $80,964.00 Mod No. 0015 - Increase: $44516.00
Mod No. 0004 - Increase: $76,863.00 Revised Contract Amount: $36,591,723.00
Mod No. 00086 - Increase: $69,000.00
Mexd No, 0007 - Increase: $51.714.00
Mod No. 0008 - Increase: $68,729.00
Mod Mo. D009 - Increase: $537 69200
Mod No. 0010 - Increase: $65713.00
Mod No. 0011 - Increase: $680,185.00

Except as provided herein, ali tarms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A of 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fuli force and effect

15A. NAME AND TtTLE‘OF SIGNER {Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
e Kagser~  Se Few 4 P s Lori K. Irish
~CON BA@T’@R!O» T~ Y. DATE SIGRED [168., Unf%tatas of mrg? {j c 18C. DATE SIGNED
' : 2 S i % . BY __F M Mé“‘ “b 52/ /i1
) (Signature of person a;f;;onzed to sign} 3 -4 - ; 2 {Signature of Contracting Officer) < ff il g‘;”"
NSN T540-01.152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescrived by GSA FAR (485 g’;&;}

UNUSABLE




Line Htem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2Z011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772 20f17
Total Funding:  $36,591,723.00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub Proj/dob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772

0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 01/09/2012 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
©112/2012 to 03/21/2012)

Change in Performance Period

0002 Modification 2 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Perforrmance Period
JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction activities:

Bid ltem No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Multi-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal Water Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to
accommedate 250,000 gallons and comply with current design drawings and specifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below

amount represents the increase in construction cost to choose the single pedestal watertower over the multi-legged water tower.

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 3o 17
Total Funding:  $36,591,723.00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Gbject Class  Sub Program Cost Org Sub ProjfJob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number  neceription (Start date to End date) Quantity lssue Unit Price Total Cost
0003 Modification 3 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 68" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A: Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #9B: Adding Pine trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18: Relocate Utility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shell Cutdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Layout Revisions

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: - 92,861.00
Balance Remaining: $ 1,577,990.00
This Mod (Mod. 03): -$  80,964.00
Balance Remaining: $1,497,026.00
Budget Summary:

KO0600/1Y210/09-10/YIAZNOOO/25.3A
{Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011-AB03-655**
KO0600/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2ZN000/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-AB04-655**
KO0600/1Y213/09-10/YOA2NO00/25.3A
(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358 2011-AB05-655**
KOOB00/1Y214/09-10/Y9AZNOD0O/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-AB06-655**

KO0600/1Y215/09-10/YOAZNO00/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint) $1,054,000 2011-AB07-655*
KO0600/1Y220/09-10/YIAZNOOO/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-A608-454
KO0600/1Y221/09-10/Y9AZNOO0/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $165,000 2011-AB09-655
KO0600/1Y230/09-10/YOAZNOO0/25.3A

(Const. Mgt/Inspection) $2,128,161 2011-AB10-655
K00600/1Y242/09-10/YSAZNOO0/25.3A

(Design) $1,630,529 2011-AB11-655*

Total of $39,134,476
Ref Reg No: R2011111077
0004 Modification 4 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

{01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period
Line ltems 1, 2 & 3 in the total amount of $76,863.00.




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772 4ot 17
Total Funding:  $36,591,723.00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub ProjJob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0005 Modification 5 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period

Administrative only. Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-AB08-454 ($76,863.00) Delete

2011-A603-454  45,547.00 Add

2011-A604-454 12,857.00 Add

2011-A611-454  18,459.00 Add

Net change $0.00
Ref Req No: R2011111132
0006 Modification 6 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#8: Additional Toilets @ FEMA Shetter
Accting codes allocated for this modification number six are:

Line item #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3,500.00
Line ltem #2 Construction School - 2011-A604-454 = $65,500.00
Total Amount Allocated: $69,000.00

Ref Req No: R2011111165
0007 Modification 7 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period
Modification No. 7, is for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to include:

CRX#21: Addition of Student Lab Stations to H.S.
CRX#34: Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory
CRX#35: Provide Appliances @ Staff Housing
CRX#36: Delete Adjustable Shelving in Rm 332
CRX#38: Change Floor Surface at Auxiliary Gym

Funds are being allocated to the following account numbers for this modification number 7.
Line ltem#1 - Design - 2011-A611-454: $9,025.00

Line ltem #2 - Construction School - 2011-A604-454:  $17,914.00

Line ltem #7- Staff Housing A, B, & C: 2011-AB06-454: $24,775.00

Total Amount: $51,714.00

Ref Req No: R2011111236




Line ltem Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 50f 17

Total Funding:  $36,591,723.00

FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub Projdob No.  Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs Cancelied Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0008 Modification 8 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#26: Provide Add Sidewalks from Parking to Football Fields.
CRX#33: Change Dormitory Carpet to Linoleum in Corr.

CRX#37: Change Dark Bronze Finish to Clear Anodized

CRX#39: Changes to Dorm Living Rm

CRX#40: Delete Door between Chem. St. Rm & Science Lab Rmat M.S.

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: -$92,861.00

Mod. 03: -$80,864.00

Mod. 04: -$97,975.00

Mod. 06: -$69,000.00

Mod. 07: -$51,714.00

This Mod (Mod 8): -$68,729.00

Balance Remaining: $1,209,608.00

2011-A604-454: $24,924.00
2011-A603-454: $ 3,352.00
2011-A605-454: $ 7,550.00
2011-A611-454: $32,803.00

Budget Summary:

KOOB00/1Y210/09-10/YOAZNO00/25.3A

(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011-AB03-454*
K00600/1Y211/09-10/YOAZNOOO/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-A604-454*
K00800/1Y213/09-10/YOAZNO0O/25.3A
(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358 2011-AB05-454**
KO0600/1Y214/09-10/YSAZNOOO/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-AB06-454**

KO0600/1Y215/09-10/Y9AZNO0O0/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint) $1,054,000 2011-A607-454"*
K00600/1Y220/09-10/YSAZNO00/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-A608-454
KOOB00/1Y221/09-10/YIAZNOD0/25.3A
(NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $165,000 2011-A809-454

KO0600/1Y230/08-10/YSAZNDOO/25.3A

(Const. Mgt/Inspection) $2,128,161 2011-A610-454
K00600/1Y242/09-10/Y9ARNDDO/25.3A

(Design) $1,630,529 2011-A611-454*

Total of $39,134,476
Ref Req No: R2011111258




Line H:em Document Nurmber Title Page
Summary CZ011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Gof 17
Total Funding:  $36,591,723.00
FYs Fund  Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub  Program CostOrg  Sub ProjJob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0009 Modification 9 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 0 03/21/2012)

Change in Performance Period
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

include:

CRX#58: Water Quality Improvements

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00

Mod. 02:
Mod. 03:
Mod. 04:
Mod. 06:
Mod. 07:
Mod. 08:
Mod. 09:
This Mod (Mod 10);
Balance Remaining:

2011-A603-454:
2011-A611-454;

Budget Summary:

-$  92,861.00
-$
-$
-$
-$  51,714.00
-$  68,728.00
-$  65713.00
-$  537692.00
$ 574,43552

$510,297.00
$ 27,395.00

K00600/1Y210/09-10/YOAZN0O0/25.3A

(Construction-Site Utilities)

$11,904,329.00

KO0800/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Academic)

$15,469,926.00

KO00600/1Y213/09-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A

(Construction-Dormitory)

$5,546,296.00

K00800/1Y214/09-10/YSA2NO00/25.3A

(Construction-Quarters)

$882,835.00

KO0600/1Y215/09-10/YOAZN0O0/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $615951.00
KO0600/1Y220/09-10/YOAZN000/25.3A

(Contingency)

$574,435.52

K00600/1Y221/09-10/YOA2NO00/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010)

$601,379.48

K00600/1Y230/09-10/YSAZNOOO/25.3A

(Const. Mgt./Inspection)

$1,727,005.00

KO0600/1Y242/09-10/YSA2NOC0/25.3A

(Desigm)

Total of $39,068,202.00

Ref Reg No: R2011111403

$1,746,045.00

80,964.00
97,975.00
69,000.00

2011-A603-454*"

2011-A604-454**
2011-AB0S-454**
2011-AB06-454**
2011-A607-454*"
2011-A608-454
2011-AB09-454
2011-AB10-454

2011-A611-454*




i Documert Number Title Page
mne item
Summary C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 Tot 17

Total Funding: $36,591,723.00

FYs Fund  Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub Projidob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line tem Delivery Date Uniit of
Number Description (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0010 Modification 10 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

©Y12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#45. Addition of sinks at Elementary Classrooms
CRX#48. Change 48 Vertical Ext. Panels to Horizontal Lap
CRX#55: Gas Line for M.S. & H.S, Science Lab

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: -$  92,861.00

Mod. 03: -$  80,964.00

Mod. 04: -$  97,975.00

Mod. 06: -$  869,000.00

Mod. 07: -$  51,714.00

Mod. 08: -$  68,729.00

This Mod (Mod 9): - 65713.00
Balance Remaining: $1,143,895.00
2011-A603-454: $ 38200
2011-A604-454: $42,083.00
2011-A606-454: $10,987.00
2011-A611-454: $12,261.00
Budget Summary:

K00600/1Y210/09-10/YSA2NO00/25 3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011-AB03-454*"
KO0600/1Y211/09-10/YOAZNOO0/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-AB604-454**
KO0800/1Y213/09-10/YOAZNOOO/25.3A
(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358 2011-AB05-454**
K00600/1Y214/09-10/YOAZNOQO/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-AB0B-454*

KO0B00/1Y215/09-10/YSAZNO00/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint) $1,054,000 2011-AB07-454"*
KO0600/1Y220/09-10/YSAZNOO0/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-AB08-454
KOO600/1Y221/09-10/YSAZNO00/25.3A
(NPS Service Fee - FY2010)  $165,000 2011-A609-454
KO0B00/1Y230/08-10/YIAZND00/25 3A
(Const. Mgt./Inspection) $2,128,161 2011-AB10-454
KOO0B600/1Y242/09-10/YOAZNOO0/25.3A
(Design) $1,630,529 2011-A811-454*
Ref Req No: R2011111391
0011 Modification 11 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:
CRX#13: Add Fencing between Middle School and Elementary playgrounds
Recent Account Activity:

Ref Req No: R2011111442




Line Item Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 &of 17
Total Funding:  $36,591.723.00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program Cost Org  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line tem Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
o012 Modification 12 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#13: Add Fencing at West and South Campus Perirmeter

2011-AB803-454; % 8292500
2011-A811-454; $ 750.00
Ref Req No: R2011111443
0013 Modification 13 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period

JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders
(Modification #13) to include:

TIA#1: Schedule Delays from Design Reviews

2011-A611-454: $ 147,000.00
Ref Reg No: R2011111444




Line !‘tem Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011H101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 136772 . Yot 17

Total Funding:  $36,591,723.00

FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line Item(s)
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number  poceription {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0015 Modification No. 15 1.00 $44 516.00 $44516.00

(O12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
This is a New Line
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders
(Modification #15) to include:

CRX #29: Provide (2) Additional Core Value Plaques
2011-A611-454; $ 1,000.00
2011-A604-454: $ 1,825.00

CRX #64. Add School Lighting Beyond RFP Regt's
2011-A611-454; $ 2,000.00
2011-A604-454: $28,000.00

CRX #65: Add Wall Hydrants

2011-A611-454: $ 500.00
2011-AB04-454: $ 7,936.00

CRX #72: Credit for Sewer Re-alignment
2011-A603-454: -$ 4,500.00

CRX #77: Change Door Swings, Add Smoke Seals & Doors
2011-A611-454; $ 960.00
2011-AB04-454; $ 9,740.00

CRX #83: Concrete Slab Replacement
2011-A803-454: $ 14,953.00

CRX #84: Remove Tipi Pole from Lobby 301
2011-A604-454: $ 2,000.00

CRX #86: Add Fence at Drainage Swales
2011-A603-454: $ 11,620.00
2011-A611-454: $ 380.00

CRX #88: Replace 2-inch Waterline @ Watertower
2011-A603-454: - $ 290200

Credit towards Modification No. 9:
2011-A803-454 -$ 34,800
Ref Req No: R2011121123




Line [tem Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 10 of 17

Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Issue Unit Price Total Cost

Number Description (Start date to End date) Quantity

Previous Total:  $36,547,207.00
Modification Total:  $44,516.00

Grand Total: $36,591,723.00
(Includes Discounts)

CO-Lori Irish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
\PM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330
IPS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contract Level Document Number
Funding Summary | ¢2011101051/0015

Title
MWHR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
ot 17

Funding Strip Code

2012 - - 2011 - -2527- -454- - -AB03- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011121123

2012 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -ABD4- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011121123

2012~ - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -AB11- - - - - -

Reference Requisition: R2011121123

Change in Funded Amount
($9,825 .00y

$49,501.00

$4,840.00




Documernit No. Document Title Page 12 of 17

C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Modification Summary
Building Item No. 1, Design, and Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

REVISED CRX # 29 [RFP #3] Provide (2) Additional Core Value Plaques in Corridor. The oniginal scope identified (7) Core Value
signage (inlaid within the floor) - Please reference MOA Drawing GOO3.1. From subsequent discussions with the CCTS Statf, there
are actually (12) Core Values; however, the NPS has been furnished with only 9 core values, as described below. These proposed

brass plaques will be hung on the wall in lieu of brass in-lays within the floor.

Currently, the latest proposed Core Values are the following:

Dakota:

1.) Respect, honor woohoda

2y Wisdom woksape

3) Bravery ohitikapi

4.y Generosity, sacrifice wocantewaste
5.) Compassion, humility, love wowaonsida
6.) Perseverance, patience wakitanpt

7.) Fortitude, courage wowaditake
8.) Spirituality, prayer wocekiye

9.) Honest owotanna

The DBC to provide a detatled line itemn proposal to inchude design and construction costs for the (2) additional signage plagues
(however, please keep in mind that the DSC PM coordinated most of the effort on translations with the CCTS and Tribal Council).
Also, the DBC shall identify construction credits for not installing brass/metal in-lays within the corridor flooring surface in lieu of the
recently proposed wall plaques. Please provide a detailed, Iine item cost breakdown identifying all add costs respective to this change
order to include both design and construction costs.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $1,000.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $2.825.00
ADD: $2,825.00

CRX#54: This change order was a result of BIA requiring formal documentation for the very first design change from a straight
North Access Road out to Hwy 34 to a curved road, with the understanding there would be no additional cost to the Government.
Kraus-Anderson agreed and re-designed the 100% DD-level access road for a better alignment with assisted with thewr cut and fill
requirements. This change order confirms that the re-design and construction was performed at $0.00 cost to the Government.

Bid Item No. 1, Design and Bid Item No. 2, Construction - School:

CRX #64: Lighting Requirements Beyond RFP Requirements: The MOA 100% DD-level REFP documents (Drawing Sheets EL101.1
- EL 106.1) and the Design Narrative (pgs 77 - 86) identify proposed interior lighting layouts based on performance requirements
presented in the Design Narrative. Per the Narrative, it appears that the average lighting levels exceed the minimum requirements for
each particular room classification. In addition, it seems that WSN is using different light fixtures (indirect versus direct light fixtures)
than MOA's specifications and the amount of fixtures vary throughout the school.

Kraus Anderson has stated that due to review comments, an additional $30,000 worth of fixtures were added. The Government would
like Kraus Anderson to present information to support this amount mncluding drawing mark-ups showing the additional fixtures, the
review comment(s) where the Government directed the DBC to increase lighting levels, and a detailed, line ttemn breakdown cost
proposal for the additional fixtures. The Government understands that there are design changes from 40% to 100% design; however,
it the changes are truly substantial, we will review and determine if, in fact, a substantial change has oceurred.

Please provide a detailed proposal with the mformation requested above.




Document No. Document Title Page 130 17

C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $2,000.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $30,000.00

ADD: $30,000.00
Bid Iterm No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, School:

CRX #65 [RFP #12]: Add Wall Hydrants: The DBC RFP documents require compliance with the BIA School Facilities Design
Handbook (attached to the DBC RFP). Compliance with the BIA School Facilities Design Handbook, Article 6040-1.2, states "...a
system for hand watering must be provided”. Because of expansive soils, automatic irrigation equipment around buildings was not
provided m the MOA 40% Design Development drawings. Furthermore, Spigots or quick-coupling disconnects are not a good option
because of maintenance concerns with winter conditions and the potential for damage caused by freezing conditions; therefore, wall
hydrants were the best solution. The MOA drawings show 4 wall hydrants (WH-1, two on each building side at the center core area).
The DBC signed and stamped construction documents (CD's) provide for a total of eight (8) wall hydrants at the dormitory room
wings, i lieu of the 4 wall hydrants at the core area. It1s questionable whether the 8 locations shown on the DBC CD's is the most
cost effective and best solution, or whether the 4 original locations as shown on the MOA should have been retained and two
additional wall hydrants added (one at each dormitory wing at exterior walls not facing the courtyards). If cost for 8 wall hydrants, in
lieu of 4, as reconfigured by the DBC CD's 1s not considered feasible, then the original four locations should be retained; and, a
change proposal should be considered to add only two additional wall hydrants.

If the DBC considers that a change in Contract Sum or Contract Tune 1s required, please submit a detailed materials and labor
proposal (showing quantities and unit costs) for construction and/or design as may be applicable including, but not limited to, the
following minimum applicable detailed matenial and labor breakdown items, no later than the close of business, Wednesday, July 27,
2011:

Additional wall hydrant fixtures

Credit wall hydrant fixtures

Additional water piping

Credit water piping

Additional shut off valves

Credit shut off valves

Additional pipe insulation

Credit pipe insulation

All other costs (verify and define if occurs) as may be needed for a complete installation

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $500.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $8,436.00
ADD:  $8.436.00
Bid Item No. 3, Site Development and Utilities:
CRX #72 (RFP #11 & COD #06) Credit to Sewer Line Installation:

This credit represents the negotiated credit for Marion Trucking to re-route the new sewer line adjacent to the existing dormitory
building. Credit includes less trenching costs, trenching protection, and protection of the dormitory.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested




Document No. Document Title Page 14 of 17

C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD belowy:  $0.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: -$4,500.00
DEDUCT: -$4,500.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRX 72) $(4,500.00)
TOTAL ADD CRX 72: $(4,500.00)

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 2, School:

CRX #77: Change Door Swings, Add Smoke Seals, & Add Doors:
The original scope for CRX #77 changed substantially with KA's proposal to mcorporate a card key access system in lieu of
additional egress doors. Below is the revised scope:

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $960.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $10,700.00
ADD: $10,700.00
Bid Ttem No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

CRX #83 [ RFP 18] and COD #08: Replace Existing Concrete Slab with Asphalt:

Background: Today, the project team discovered ambiguities between civil drawings that comeided with solutions for dramage
problems on the southern area of the existing concrete slab, servicing the bus drop-off and future handicap parking, scheduled to
remain. Sheets C4.1 differs from Sheets C7.5, C7.7, C7.10, and C8.5 regarding existing concrete scheduled to remain versus
demolished, removed, and hauled away. In addition, Detail 3/C18.4 which shows up on C10.1 and C10.5 references the wrong detail.
Follow-up discussions with WSN's Jetf Kuhn verified that the detail should, i fact, reference Detail 1/C18.4 for curb and gutter
adjacent to a new concrete sidewalk.

The meconsistencies in the drawings mhibited the project team from ascertaming a reasonable, expedient solution to the existing
drainage problem due to the existing concrete slab constructed to intentionally drainage towards the south. The new curb, gutter, and
sidewalk will result in damming the draining water resulting in a future maintenance issue and safety hazard during winter months. It
1s the project team's recommendation to remove the 6 panels of existing concrete and replace with an asphalt surface to be like-in-kind
to the asphalt roads tying into the existing concrete slabs, proposed to be removed. The new asphalt shall require improvements to the
existing base course and sub-base, per existing design document requirements for depth and compaction (see Detail 1/C21.3).

Contractor to sawcut the existing slab; demolish, remove, and haul off approximately 2,200 sf of existing concrete that is causing
drainage problems with the designed curb, gutter, and sidewalk design, per Sheet C10.2 and C10.5, and replace this concrete slab with
built-up base course and sub-base prior to applying asphalt and tic into the designed asphalt roads east and west of the existing
concrete slab location. Please reference the attached documents for existing grade information and sketch showing limits of work.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested

Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $0.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $14,953.00

ADD  $14,953.00




Document No., Document Title ng{; 150f17
C2011101051/0015 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Bid Item No. 2, School:

CRX#84: Remove Tipi Pole From Lobby 301:

Description: Remove the steel pipe column that extends from the {lat plate steel ring (Elevation 1090") down to the floor in the
middle of Lobby 301, Cover the open end of the steel pipe with welded steel plate with edges ground smooth. Fimish shall match
surrounding steel pipe and plate. The cast in place concrete base at the base of the pole shall also be removed and the floor patched
and firished to match the surrounding floor. Include review and recommendations the by designer of record with any necessary
documentation.

Background: Removal of this pipe 15 mtended to remove a tripping hazard and attractive nuisance from this hngh traffic area.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $0.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $2,000.00

ADD: $2,000.00

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 3, Site Development and Utilities:
CRX #86 [RFP 20}: Add Fences at Drainage Swales:

Provide additional 4' high chain link fencing at locations as shown on the attached drawings (2 thus attached, note the second drawing
shows a continuation of the fencing which could not be shown on the first drawing):

1. At the west side of the sidewalk heading north from the northeast corner of the high school hard surface play area, from the hard
surface play area north fence to a set-back distance from the gravel emergency service road equivalent to the sidewalk width east of
that location. Continue the fence (at this equivalent set back distance parallel to the gravel emergency service road) to the westto a
point a minimum of 12'-0" west of the culvert location m the drainage ditch.

2. Atthe east side of the sidewalk heading north from the northeast corner of the high school hard surface play area, from the hard
surface play area east fence north and then east continuous to connect to the fence at the football field/track enclosure fence. Please
note the drawing enclosed shows the high school play area with no east fence, but rather a south fence which 1s incorrect; reference
my attached e-mail (Item 3.a) of September 22, 2011 sent at 8:55 AM which noted this error on the drawings.

3. At the northeast of the football field/track, connect to the football field/track enclosure fence at a 90 degree angle and then follow
the sidewalk east continuous to a point approximately south of the eastern most point of the existing concrete parking lot/sidewalk
north of this location. Set back fence from sidewalk as appropriate.

The justification for this additional fencing 1s for safety, especially with regards to football games in the late fall. For example, should
some snow cover oceur, the drainage ditches/culverts could be hidden by snow and persons on grass runming (off sidewalks) could
potentially sustain injury at these areas. These fence areas would offer additional protections at these potential risk areas, areas which
are subject to higher pedestrian traffic and potential pedestrian cut-across areas, and the construction documents failed to address these
potential safety issues.

The DBC is to provide both design and construction costs associated with this proposed change order. In addition, the DBC 1s to
identify those original scope items to be credited from the construction scope of work.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $380.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $12,000.00

ADD  $12,000.00

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 3, Site Development and Utilities:




Document No. Document Title Pave 160f 17

C2011101051/0015 MWIR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Change Order (CRX) # 88: [RFP #21] - Provide Additional Temporary Parking Lot Lighting

Background: Contractor requested to remove the original temporary hghting May 201 1after all the after-school activities for the
school vear had been completed. Both the CCTS staff and NPS agreed to the removal. On November 2, 2011, the NPS awarded TIA
#1 to extend the current contract period from January 12, 2012 to March 21, 2012 (Buildings) and May 1, 2012 for all remaining site
work. Because the extension did not include any provisions for temporary hghting during the winter months for after school
activities, the NPS requested that the Contractor nstall additional temporary lighting until the new parking lot lighting is complete and
substantial completion has been granted.

The DBC is to provide both design and construction costs assoctated with this proposed change order. In addition, the DBC 15 to
identify those original scope itens to be credited from the construction scope of work.

Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extension Requested
Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): $0.00
Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $2.902.00

ADD  $2.,902.00

Bid Item No. 1, Design, & Bid Item No. 3, Site Development and Utilities:
Credit to Modification No. 09: Water Quality Improvement
Negotiated Credit for Smith Plumbing work within the new water tower. KA decided to subcontract the work back to Maquire Iron,
who performed the vertical piping work within the water tower for $34,800 in lieu of the Smith Plambing quote of $77,026;
consequently, the savings to the NPS is $34,800.
Contractor's Negotiated Time Extension:  No Time Extenston Requested
Contractor's Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below):  $0.00

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: -$34,800.00

DEDUCT: -$34,800.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRXs 29, 64, 65,77, 86) $  4,840.00
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 2 (CRXs 29, 64, 65, 77, 84) $ 49,501.00
SUBTOTAL for BID I[TEM No. 3 (CRXs 72, 83, 86, 88, Credit) 3 (9,825.00)
REVISED TOTAL ADD MOD 15: $ 44,516.00

Except as modified above, all work shall be performed m accordance with the provisions of the contract
where applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting
Officer.

C. The cumulative total for these Change Orders results in an increased amount of $44,516.00 in the contract amount. The revised
amount 1s accordingly established as follows:




Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Docwrment No.
C2011101051/0015

Page 17 of 17

Original
Bid Mod 16-

Description Amount Mod 2-9 14 Mod I3 Total
Design $1,642,502 91,282 $171,455 $4.840  $1,910,079
School $15,306,486 $121,357  $62,674 549,501 $15,540,018

Site & Util. $10,687.404 $676,474 $202,422 -9.825  §11.,556,475
Sewage $540,069 $540.,069
Dorm $5,538,746 $7.550 $5,546,296

Bus Storage $£559.566 $56,385 $615.951

3BR $187,310 $8,259  $2.746 $198.315
(2)-2BR $305,932 $8,258  $2,747 $316,937
Duplex $237,026 $8,258 82,747 $248,031
(3)-2 Car $116,805 $2,747 $119,552
$35,121,846 $977,823 $447,538 $44.516  $36,591,723

Onginal Contract Amount: $35,121,846.00
Mods No. 0001 & 0005 — No Cost: $0.00
Mod No. 0002 ~ Increase: $92.861.00

Mod No. 0003 - Increase: $80,964 .00
Mod No. 0004 - Increase: $76,863.00
Mod No. 0006 ~ Increase: $69.,000.00
Mod No. 0007 — Increase: $51,714.00
Mod No. 0008 — Increase: $68,729.00
Mod No. 0009 — Increase: $537,692.00
Mod No. 0010 ~ Increase: $65,713.00
Mod No. 0011 - Increase: $80,189.00
Mod No. 0012 — Increase: $83.675.00
Meod No. 0013 - Increase: $147,000.00
Mod No. 0014 — Increase: $70,961.00
Mod No. 0015 — Increase: $44.316.00

Revised Contract Amount:

$36,591,723.00

As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains changed at March 21, 2012 for all buildings and May 1, 2012,
for remaining site work,

CONTRACTOR’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

The foregoing Modification No. 13, 1s satisfactory and is hereby accepted. In accepting this Modification No. 15, the Contractor
acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or resulting from this modification, and the
contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any and all claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting
from this modification.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE Page

1 of 19

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5, PROJECT NO, (f applicabie)

0018 03/05/2012 See Linas
8. ISSUED BY CODE { 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6 CODEI 2081
DSC-CS Contracting Services Division DSC-CS Contracting Services Division
National Park Service,P.O. Box 25287 Natlonal Park Service,P.O, Box 25287
Denver, CO 80225 Denver, CO 80225
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N, street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

525 South 8th St
) ) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030 {X} NO. C2011101051
(x) | 108- DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__* [EACILITY CODE 04/29/2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbared sollcitation Is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for raceipt of Offers D is extended, D Is not axtended.

Offars must acknowlodge receipt of this amendment pricr to the hour and date specifiad In the solicitation or s amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowiedging raceipt of this amandment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢) By sep lattar or telegram which includes a referance 1o the solicitation and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW LEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference (o the solicitation and this amendment, ard Is recelved prior 1o the opening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (f required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE} A THIS CHANGE ORDER I$ ISSUED PURSUANT TO! (Specify authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN
G THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN (TEM 10A.

D 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date ~t~,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN /ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 5§2.243-4 "Changes"

D, OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT. Contractor E] is not, is required to sign this document and return __ 1 copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/coniract sutiject matter where feasible. )

The purpose of this modification no, 18, is to revise phasing, incorporate the project closeout schedule, and incorporate surety bond and extended warranty for
concrete slabs at no cost to the Govemnment.

Revise phasing as foliows:
Phase 1: Project Closeout Phase 1, (K-12 School, K-12 Accessible Paths, Elementary Play Areas, K-12 Utilities and Infrastructure Systems; Areas Indicated insid
of Sercurity Fence, exclusive of final landscaping). Substantial Complation as of March 21, 2012.

Phase 2: Project Closeout Phase 2, (Dormitory Staff Housing, Faciliies Maintenance and Bus Storage Facility, Remaining Structures, Remaining Sitework,
Remaining Infrastructure, Remalining Systems and Miscellaneous ltems for Project Completion): Substantial Completion as of May 1, 2012

Liquidated Damages rate for sach phase remains unchanged.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

Excapt as providad herein, ali terms and condiilons of the decument refarenced in flam 84 or 10A, as hetatoforg changed, remaine unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
W/ iperto Lari K. Irish .
15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. Unitgd States of America / ) B 16C. DATE SIGNED
WEACTOROREREE? s Seveect e ) 1ol oC. DATE SIGHE

oy e - ..“-/fw BY - et ;géf;e S g L

Signature of person authorized to sign) L{“ 4=~/ 2\ {Signature of Contracting Offiver) s
NSN 7540.01.162-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 0-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION : Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)
UNUSABLE 63243

s TGS NSO SN0 SO S e - o e e e o e <

e e L o g € e s



L| ne ltem Document Number Title Page
Su mm ary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 20f 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pegcription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772
0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 04/30/2010 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
(04/30/2010 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date, Performance Period
0002 Modification 2 04/30/2010 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date
JUSTIFICATION

This justification is for additional construction activities:

Bid Item No. 3, Construction - Site Development & Utilities:

Change Order (CRX) # 03: Contractor Proposed Multi-legged Water Tower vs. Single Pedestal W ater Tower

Contractor was asked to develop and submit a detailed, cost proposal comparison between the multi-legged water tower and the
single-pedestal water tower to include life cycle costing for maintenance and operation. Each water tower is to be sized to
accommodate 250,000 gallons and comply with current design drawings and specifications (Shts C14.1and C14.3). The below

amount represents the increase in construction cost to choose the single pedestal watertower over the multi-legged water tower.

Contractor's Negotiated Cost: $92,861.00




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 30f 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0003 Modification 3 04/30/2010 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date
JUSTIFICATION:
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#2: Replace (e) 4" Sanitary Sewer with 6" SS line
CRX#6: CMU Wall Separation between Buses & Office
CRX #9A: Switching plants & trees at Medicine Wheel
CRX #9B: Adding Pine trees along Discovery Path
CRX #15: Credit for Re-Installation of Stations of Cross
CRX #18: Relocate Utility Electric Line

CRX #22: Deletion of Combo Eyewash-shower

CRX #23: Turtle Shell Outdoor Classroom

CRX #25: Provide Unit Pricing for trash & picnic tables
CRX #32: Food Service Layout Revisions

Recent Account Activity:
Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00

Mod. 02: -$  92,861.00

Balance Remaining: $1,577,990.00

This Mod (Mod. 03): -$  80,964.00

Balance Remaining: $1,497,026.00

Budget Summary:

K00600/1Y210/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011-A603-655**
K00600/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-A604-655**
K00600/1Y213/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358 2011-A605-655**
K00600/1Y214/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-A606-655**
K00600/1Y215/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $1,054,000 2011-A607-655**
K00600/1Y220/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-A608-454
K00600/1Y221/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165,000 2011-A609-655
K00600/1Y230/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Const. Mgt./Inspection) $2,128,161 2011-A610-655
K00600/1Y242/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Design) $1,630,529 2011-A611-655*

Total of $39,134,476
Ref Req No: R2011111077




Li ne ltem Document Number Title Page
Su mm ary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 40f 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0004 Modification 4 04/30/2010 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00
(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date
Line ltems 1, 2 & 3 in the total amount of $76,863.00.
0005 Modification 5 04/30/2010 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00
(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date
Administrative only. Revise Account Numbers as follows:
2011-A608-454 ($76,863.00) Delete
2011-A603-454 45,547.00 Add
2011-A604-454 12,857.00 Add
2011-A611-454 18,459.00 Add
Net change $0.00
Ref Req No: R2011111132
0006 Modification 6 04/30/2010 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00

Change in Delivery Date
JUSTIFICATION:

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

include:

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)

CRX#8: Additional Toilets @ FEMA Shelter

Accting codes allocated for this modification number six are:

Line Item #1 Design - 2011-A611-454 = $3,500.00

Line Item #2 Construction School - 2011-A604-454 = $65,500.00

Total Amount Allocated:

Ref Req No: R2011111165

$69,000.00




CRX#21:
CRX#34:
CRX#35:
CRX#36:
CRX#38:

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)

Change in Delivery Date
Modification No. 7, is for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to include:

Addition of Student Lab Stations to H.S.
Provide Refrigerators in Dormitory
Provide Appliances @ Staff Housing
Delete Adjustable Shelving in Rm 332
Change Floor Surface at Auxiliary Gym

Funds are being allocated to the following account numbers for this modification number 7.
Line ltem #1 - Design - 2011-A611-454: $9,025.00

Line Item #2 - Construction School - 2011-A604-454: $17,914.00

Line Item #7- Staff Housing A, B, & C: 2011-A606-454: $24,775.00

Total Amount: $51,714.00

Ref Req No: R2011111236

Line Item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 5 of 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0007 Modification 7 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 6.0f 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0008 Modification 8 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Change in Delivery Date

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to

include:

CRX#26: Provide Add'l Sidewalks from Parking to Football Fields.
CRX#33: Change Dormitory Carpet to Linoleum in Corr.
CRX#37: Change Dark Bronze Finish to Clear Anodized

CRX#39: Changes to Dorm Living Rm

CRX#40: Delete Door between Chem. St. Rm & Science Lab Rm at M.S.

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00

Mod. 02: -$92,861.00

Mod. 03: -$80,964.00

Mod. 04: -$97,975.00

Mod. 06: -$69,000.00

Mod. 07: -$51,714.00

This Mod (Mod 8): -$68,729.00
Balance Remaining: $1,209,608.00

2011-A604-454: $24,924.00
2011-A603-454: $ 3,352.00
2011-A605-454: $ 7,550.00
2011-A611-454: $32,903.00

Budget Summary:
K00600/1Y210/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000
K00600/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000
K00600/1Y213/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358
K00600/1Y214/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $907,000

K00600/1Y215/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $1,054,000
K00600/1Y220/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Contingency) $1,670,851
K00600/1Y221/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165,000
K00600/1Y230/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Const. Mgt./Inspection) $2,128,161
K00600/1Y242/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Design) $1,630,529

Total of $39,134,476

Ref Req No: R2011111258

2011-A603-454**

2011-A604-454**

2011-A605-454**

2011-A606-454**

2011-A607-454**

2011-A608-454

2011-A609-454

2011-A610-454

2011-A611-454*




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 70f 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0009 Modification 9 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Change in Delivery Date

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#58: Water Quality Improvements

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00

Mod. 02: -$  92,861.00
Mod. 03: -$  80,964.00
Mod. 04: -$  97,975.00
Mod. 06: -$  69,000.00
Mod. 07: -$ 51,714.00
Mod. 08: -$ 68,729.00
Mod. 09: -$ 65,713.00
This Mod (Mod 10): -$ 537692.00
Balance Remaining: $ 574,435.52
2011-A603-454: $510,297.00
2011-A611-454: $ 27,395.00

Budget Summary:
K00600/1Y210/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Site Utilities) $11,904,329.00
K00600/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Academic) $15,469,926.00
K00600/1Y213/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Dormitory) $5,546,296.00
K00600/1Y214/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Quarters) $882,835.00

K00600/1Y215/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $615,951.00
K00600/1Y220/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Contingency) $574,435.52
K00600/1Y221/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $601,379.48
K00600/1Y230/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Const. Mgt./Inspection) $1,727,005.00
K00600/1Y242/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A
(Design) $1,746,045.00

Total of $39,068,202.00

Ref Req No: R2011111403

2011-A603-454**

2011-A604-454**

2011-A605-454**

2011-A606-454**

2011-A607-454**

2011-A608-454

2011-A609-454

2011-A610-454

2011-A611-454*




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Summary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 8.of 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0010 Modification 10 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:

CRX#45: Addition of sinks at Elementary Classrooms
CRX#48: Change 4'x8' Vertical Ext. Panels to Horizontal Lap
CRX#55: Gas Line for M.S. & H.S. Science Lab

Recent Account Activity:

Construction Contingency Funding: $1,670,851.00
Mod. 02: -$  92,861.00

Mod. 03: -$  80,964.00

Mod. 04: -$  97,975.00

Mod. 06: -$  69,000.00

Mod. 07: -$ 51,714.00

Mod. 08: -$  68,729.00

This Mod (Mod 9): -$  65,713.00
Balance Remaining: $1,143,895.00
2011-A603-454: $ 382.00
2011-A604-454: $42,083.00
2011-A606-454: $10,987.00
2011-A611-454: $12,261.00

Budget Summary:

K00600/1Y210/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Site Utilities) $3,374,000 2011-A603-454**

K00600/1Y211/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Academic) $21,708,000 2011-A604-454**

K00600/1Y213/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Dormitory) $6,926,358 2011-A605-454**

K00600/1Y214/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Quarters) $907,000 2011-A606-454**

K00600/1Y215/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Construction-Bus Gar/Maint.) $1,054,000 2011-A607-454**

K00600/1Y220/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Contingency) $1,670,851 2011-A608-454

K00600/1Y221/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(NPS Service Fee - FY2010) $165,000 2011-A609-454

K00600/1Y230/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Const. Mgt./Inspection) $2,128,161 2011-A610-454

K00600/1Y242/09-10/Y9A2N000/25.3A

(Design) $1,630,529 2011-A611-454*
Ref Req No: R2011111391




(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date
JUSTIFICATION:

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders
(Modification #13) to include:
TIA#1: Schedule Delays from Design Reviews

2011-A611-454: $ 147,000.00

Ref Req No: R2011111444

Li ne ltem Document Number Title Page
Su mm ary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 9of 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0011 Modification 11 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:
CRX#13: Add Fencing between Middle School and Elementary playgrounds
Recent Account Activity:
Ref Req No: R2011111442
0012 Modification 12 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Delivery Date
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders to
include:
CRX#13: Add Fencing at West and South Campus Perimeter
2011-A603-454: $ 82,925.00
2011-A611-454: $  750.00
Ref Req No: R2011111443
0013 Modification 13 04/30/2010 0.00 Is $0.00 $0.00




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Su mm ary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 10 of 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0014 Modification No. 14 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Change in Delivery Date

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders

(Modification #14) to include:

CRX #63: Change Local Rd Width
2011-A611-454: $ 5,000.00
2011-A603-454: $45,370.00

CRX #80: Provide Dishwashers
2011-A604-454: $12,314.00

CRX #82: Provide Drop-In Ranges
2011-A604-454: $ 8,277.00

Ref Req No: R2011121078




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Su mm ary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 11 of 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0015 Modification No. 15 04/30/2010 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)

Change in Delivery Date

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders

(Modification #15) to include:

CRX #29: Provide (2) Additional Core Value Plaques
2011-A611-454: $ 1,000.00
2011-A604-454: $ 1,825.00

CRX #64: Add School Lighting Beyond RFP Reqt's
2011-A611-454: $ 2,000.00
2011-A604-454: $28,000.00

CRX #65: Add Wall Hydrants

2011-A611-454: $ 500.00
2011-A604-454: $ 7,936.00

CRX #72: Credit for Sewer Re-alignment
2011-A603-454: -$ 4,500.00

CRX #77: Change Door Swings, Add Smoke Seals & Doors
2011-A611-454: $ 960.00
2011-A604-454: $ 9,740.00

CRX #83: Concrete Slab Replacement
2011-A603-454: $ 14,953.00

CRX #84: Remove Tipi Pole from Lobby 301
2011-A604-454: $ 2,000.00

CRX #86: Add Fence at Drainage Swales
2011-A603-454: $ 11,620.00
2011-A611-454: $ 380.00

CRX #88: Replace 2-inch Waterline @ W atertower
2011-A603-454: $ 2,902.00

Credit towards Modification No. 9:
2011-A603-454 -$ 34,800

Ref Req No: R2011121123




Line Item Document Number Title Page
Su mm ary C2011101051/0016 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 12 of 19
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of

Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

CO-Lori Irish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
PM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330
PS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107

Previous Total:  $36,591,723.00
Modification Total: ~ $0.00

Grand Total: $36,591,723.00
(Includes Discounts)




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE Page
yoof 7
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. |3, EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NG, 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicatie)
0017 05442012 See Lines
6. 1SSUED BY cone| 2081 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other then ftem 6] CODE| 2081

DSC-CH Contracting Services Division
National Park Service P.O. Box 25287
Denvor, CO BO226

DSC-C8 Contracling Services Division
National Patk Service PO, Box 25287

Donwver, CO 80225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company
525 South 8th &

Minneapolis, MN 55404-1030

{No., streef, county, State and Zip Code)

9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

9B. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)

oy

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. C2011101051

CODE_*

lEACIUTY CODE

o]

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
Q472912010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation i amended as set forth in Rem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

D is extended, D i not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation o as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and retuming ___

copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or {¢) By separate lefter of telegram which Includes a reference 1o the sobcitation and amendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TOBE RECENVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

tetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the vpening hour and date spacified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

See Funding Detall

(if required)

13 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS.

1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
[ THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACGT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
~ changes in paying office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
7] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
FAR 52.243-04 "Changes"
0] D. OTHER (Specify lype of modificalion and autkority)

£, IMPORTANT. Contraclor D is pot, is required to sign this document and return __1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

{Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding soficitation/coniract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Modification No. 17, is to acknowledge the changes in the attached "Modification Summary” in the total amount of $58,721.00. No additional

tirme is being allowed and the contract cormpletion date remains March 21, 2012 for all buildings and May 1, 2012, for remaining site work

conditions rerrain unchanged.
Original Contract Amount:
Mods No. 0001 & 0005 - No Cost:
Mod No. 0002 - increase:
Mod No. 0003 -~ Increase:
Mod No. 0004 - Increase;
Mod No. 0006 - Increase:
Mod No. 0007 - increase:
Mod No. 0008 - Increase:
Mod No. 0009 - increase!
Mod No. 0010 - Increase:
Mad No, 0011 - Increase:
Mod No. 0012 - increase:

$35,121,846.00 Mod No. 0013 - Increase:  $147,000.00
$0.00 Mod No. 0014 - Increase;  $70,951.00
$92,861.00 Mod No. 0015 - Increase:  $44,516.00
$80,964.00 Mod No. 0016 - No Cost: $0..00
$75,863.00 Mod No. 0017 - Increase:  $58,721.00
$69,000.00 Revised Contract Aml:  $36,650,444.00
$51,714.00
$68,729.00
$537,692.00
$65,713.00
$80,188.00
$83,675.00

All other lerms and

Except ag pravided herein, aif terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT

Ste“?hn G, Paul

WWER (Type or print)
( \

- / {Signature of ;;erson authorized fo sign)

1SC DATE SIGNED

745«/&

H

! 160 DATE SIGNED

{Signature of Confracting Officer)

I QY j“} g/{;z

SN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD I‘ORM 30 (REV. 10-83
Prescribed by GSA FAR {48 CFR
53243




Line Item Document Number
Summary C2011101051/0017

Title
MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page
2of7

FYs

Total Funding:  $36,650,444.00

Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub

See Line ltem(s)

Program Cost Org  Sub Proj/dJob No. Sub Reporting Category

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)

Change in Delivery Date

Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement Project
Stephan (Hyde County), South Dakota
CRCR-156772
0001 Crow Creek Tribal School Replacement - 04/30/2010 0.00 job $0.00 $0.00
CRCR-156772
(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
Change in Performance Period
0015 Modification No. 15 03/21/2012 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders

(Modification #15) to include:

CRX #29: Provide (2) Additional Core Value Plaques
2011-A611-454: $ 1,000.00
2011-A604-454: $ 1,825.00

CRX #64: Add School Lighting Beyond RFP Regt's
2011-A611-454: $ 2,000.00
2011-A604-454: $28,000.00

CRX #65. Add Wall Hydrants

2011-A611-454: $ 500.00
2011-A604-454: $ 7,936.00

CRX #72: Credit for Sewer Re-alignment
2011-A603-454: -$ 4,500.00

CRX #77: Change Door Swings, Add Smoke Seals & Doors
2011-A611-454: $ 96000
2011-A604-454: $ 9,740.00

CRX #83: Concrete Slab Replacement
2011-AB03-454: $ 14,953.00

CRX #84: Remove Tipi Pole from Lobby 301
2011-A604-454: $ 2,000.00

CRX #86: Add Fence at Drainage Swales
2011-AB03-454: $11,620.00
2011-A611-454: $ 380.00

CRX #88: Replace 2-inch Waterline @ Watertower
2011-AB03-454: $ 2,902.00

Credit towards Modification No. 9:
2011-A603-454 -$ 34,800

Ref Reg No: R2011121123




Line Htem Document Number Title Page

Summary C2011101051/0017 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772 3of7
Total Funding:  $36,650.444 .00
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Proj/Job No. Sub Reporting Catego
! ry
See Line ltem(s)
Division Ciosed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0016 Modification No. 17 04/30/2010 1.00 $58,721.00 $58,721.00

(01/12/2012 to 03/21/2012)
This is a New Line
This Purchase Request is for AWARD purposes for additional Construction Services for Phase 2 Construction change orders
(Modification #17) to include:

CRX #68: Accessible Parking & Pathway at Facility Mgmt/Bus Storage (FM/BS):
2011-A611-454: $ 250.00
2011-AB03-454: $ 7,250.00

CRX #76: Widen Area East of Running Track for Visitor's Bleachers:
2011-AB11-454: $ 1,000.00
2011-A803-454: $19,000.00

CRX #89: Relocate Existing 2" Waterline:
2011-A603-454: $ 6,221.00

CRX #91: South Security Fence:
2011-A603-454: $25,000.00
Ref Req No: R2011121188

Previous Total:  $36,591,723.00
Modification Total: $58721.00

Grand Total:  $36,650,444.00
(Includes Discounts)

CO-Lori Irish, 303-987-6776
CS-Joy Ewalt, 303-969-2394
IPM-Chris Lewis, 303-969-2330
IPS- Phil Lawrence, 303-969-2107




Contra(;t Leve} Document Number Title

Page
Funding Summary C2011101051/0017 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

4o0f7

Funding Strip Code Change in Funded Amount

2012 - - -2011- -252Z- -454- - -ABT1 - - - - - - $1,250.00
Reference Requisition: R2011121188
2012 - - -2011- -2827- -454- - -AB03- - - - - - $57,471.00

Reference Requisition: R2011121188




Document No. Document Title Page Sof 7
C2011101051/0017 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

MODIFICATION NO. 17 SUMMARY

Bid Item No. 1 and Bid Item No. 3. Develop Site Utilities and Infrastructure:

CRX #068: Accessible parking & Pathway at Facility Management/Bus Storage (FM/BS)

Description: The DBC RFP documents require compliance with the BIA School Facilities Design Handbook (attached to
the DBC RFP) and Applicable Federal Health and Safety Codes and Standards (also attached to the DBC RFP, and the
Accessibility Standards which are more specifically contained therein), which 1s contrary to what is shown on the MOA
40% Design Development Phase drawings (also attached to the DBC RFP). Compliance with the BIA School Facilities
Design Handbook, Section 4030.2.5.3 (accessible visitor parking) and 4030.2.6.5 (accessible staff parking) for
compliance with ADA/ABAAG, July 23, 2004. One accessible parking stall and van accessible aisle with concrete
paving and an accessible concrete sidewalk from the accessible parking aisle to the concrete stoop at FM Shop Door 103B
for both uses (accessible visitor/staff parking) will suffice to comply with ADA/ABAAG 208.2 (scoping requirements) at
this location, which has no defined parking arca, and Articles F2.6.2.1 and F.2.6.2.2. The 100% Construction Documents
have already incorporated some of these revisions from what the MOA drawings indicated; however, this accessible
parking stall/aisle with accessible pathway should be located at a closer distance to the FM entrance door.

In addition, if an extension for time is requested, provide a written time impact analysis illustrating the influence of the
change on the contract time as required by DBC RFP Article 2.1.6.1.B. Also as noted in Article 2.1.6.1, extension of the
contract time will be granted only to the extent the equitable time adjustments to the activity or activities affected by the
change exceeds the total (positive or zero) float available for a particular activity.

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension; No Time Extension Requested
Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs: (included within sabtotal: ADD below): $250.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $7.500.00

ADD:  87,500.00

Bid Item No. 1 and Bid Item No. 3. Develop Site Utilities and Infrastructure:
CRX #76: Widen Area East of Running Track for Visitors’ Bleachers:

1) AE design as required to prepare schematic documents and construction documents necessary for pricing,
review, and approval for earthwork related to creating the flat area (Item 2), relocation of the scoreboard
controls from the west side to the east side (Item 3).

2) Construct a flat area east of the football field/track for additional moveable bleachers (CCTS has already
purchased-CCTS will provide and install bleachers and crow's nest) and crow’s nest, by moving the drainage
swale further east. This may require alteration of the storm sewer system as well, which may be already
installed. The surface of this area will be dirt as the base cost. In lieu of the flat area being 32' wide per the
attached drawing, the flat area is to be 25' wide.

3) Relocate the scoreboard controls from the west side of the field to the east side, to a location directly below
the crow's nest.

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs: (included within subtotal ADD below): 1,000.00




Document No. Document Title Page 6 of 7

C2011101051/0017 MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $20,000.00
ADD: $20,000.60

Bid Item No. 3, Develop Site Utilities and Infrastructure:

CRX #89: Relocate Existing 2” Waterline Not Shown on Plans:

Background: The DBC has discovered an existing 2" water line, not shown on the RFP

site survey or Gymnasium As-Constructed Documents that is directly in the alignment of the new sanitary sewer between
MHI11 and MH13. The DBC's research discovered that the existing 2" water line feeds all three houses along the west
side of the property line as well as the maintenance building in Stephan.

The DBC was directed to proceed with their following proposed correction as noted on RFI C-150 with sketches dated
June 30, 2011:

The scope includes abandoning the two inch line in the arca where the new sanitary sewer location is in conflict in order
to maintain the code required 10' separation between water and sanitary lines. Reconnect the existing 2” line heading
towards houses to existing 67 PVC water main. The existing 2" line will be abandoned east of the connection to the point
where it leads to the existing Maintenance Building in Stephan. At that point, the line will be capped and the existing 2"
water line will be reconnected to service the existing Maintenance Building.

Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested

Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below): $0.00
Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $6,221.00
ADD: $6,221.00

Bid Item No. 1 and Bid Item No. 3, Develop Site Utilities and Infrastructure:

CRX #91: (RFP #23) South Security Fence:

Please provide a price proposal (CRX#91) for additional perimeter security fencing from the southwest corner
of the football field/detention pond perimeter fencing (Point 1) (reference attachment) running straight east
along the road, approximately parallel to and 6° minimum north of the north side of the road before turning
north at the intersection with the property line that runs north-south (Point 2).

At the intersection with the property line (Point 2), run the fence north along the property line to the next
intersection with the property line that runs east-west (Point 3).

At the intersection with the property line (Point 3), run the fence east along the property line to the next
intersection with the property line that runs north-south (Point 4).

NPS requests that this work be completed by May 1, 2012.
Contractor’s Negotiated Time Extension: No Time Extension Requested
Contractor’s Negotiated Design Costs (included within subtotal ADD below): $0:00

Contractor’s Negotiated Cost: $25.,000.00




Document No.

C2011101051/0017

Document Title

MWR-ARRA-CRCR 156772

Page 7of 7

ADD:

$25,000.00

SUMMARY OF BID ITEM SUBTOTAL CHANGES:

SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 1 (CRXs 68, 76)
SUBTOTAL for BID ITEM No. 3 (CRXs 68, 76, 89, 91)

TOTAL ADDMOD 17:

Except as modified above, all work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of the contract
where applicable as determined by the Contracting Officer or as otherwise directed by the Contracting

Officer.

1,250.00
3 57471.00

$ 58,721.00

C. The cumulative total for these Change Orders results in an increased amount of $58,721.00 in the contract amount.
The revised amount is accordingly established as follows:

Orniginal Contract Amount;

Mods No. 0001 & 0005 — No Cost:

Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.
Mod No.

0002 ~ Increase:
0003 — Increase:
0004 - Increase:
0006 ~ Increase:
0007 - Increase:
0008 - Increase:
0009 - Increase:
0010 - Increase:
0011 — Increase:
0012 ~ Increase:
0013 - Increase:
0014 - Increase:
0015 ~ Increase:
0016 — No Cost:
0017 - Increase:

Revised Contract Amount:

$35,121,846.00

$0.00
$92.861.00
$80,964.00
$76,863.00
$69,000.00
$51.714.00
£68.,729.00
$537,692.00
$65,713.00
$80,189.00
$83.675.00
$147.000.00
$70,961.00
$44,516.00
$0.00
$58.721.00
$36,650,444.00

D. As a result of this Modification, the contract completion date remains changed at March 21, 2012 for the K-12
Tribal School and May 1, 2012 for all other structures (dormitory, Bus Storage Facility, and Staff Housing) and

site work.

CONTRACTOR’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE

The foregoing Modification No. 17, is satisfactory and is hereby accepted. In accepting this Modification No.
17, the Contractor acknowledges that he has no unsatisfied claims against the Government arising out of or
resulting from this modification, and the contractor hereby releases and discharges the Government from any

and all claims or demands whatsoever arising out of or resulting from this modification.




	Approved-MOD1_ar
	Approved-MOD2
	MOD-3 signed 12-16-10
	Mod 4 Approved 2-10-11
	MOD-5-ADMIN
	Approved MOD 6 5-5-11
	Approved MOD 7 - 5-19-11
	Approved-MOD8
	Approved MOD 9 9-9-11
	MOD 10 Signed KA
	MOD 11 Signed KA
	MOD 12
	MOD 13 - signed and final 11-2-11
	Approved MOD 14
	Approved MOD 15
	MOD 16 signed
	Approved MOD 17



